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WPRA Top 15 Set To Battle In Las Vegas

By Tanya Randall

The curtain has closed on the 2019
WPRA Regular Season with another record-
breaking field headed to the Wrangler
National Finals Rodeo in Las Vegas this
December. It took $88,936 to make the
WPRA’s Top 15, an increase of $1,989 over
the previous record set in 2018.

1 Nellie Miller

2 Hailey Kinsel

3 Lisa Lockhart

4 Shali Lord

5 Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi
6 Stevi Hillman

7 Emily Miller

8 Jessica Routier

9 Dona Rule

World Title Race

With just $8,259 separating the top
three barrel racers the chase for the World
Championship will likely be an epic battle
between two world champions and one of
the most seasoned veterans in the field.

Four-time WNFR qualifier and 2017
WPRA World Champion Nellie Miller and
her great homebred mare Rafter W Minnie
Reba (“Sister”) lead the pack with $154,611.
This is their third straight qualification and
they have the lowest rodeo count of the
Top 15. The minimum requirement is 25.
Miller and Sister have 28.

The Cottonwood, California, duo set a new
NFR average record in 2017 en route to
their World Championship. They finished
reserve champions in 2018 to Hailey Kinsel
and freakishly fast DM Sissy Hayday (“Sis-
tet”).

The defending World Champion Hailey Kinsel and her wicked
mare DM Sissy Hayday (“Sister”) ate headed to their third straight
WNEFR. The Cotulla, Texas, team made their WNFR debut in 2017
an explosive one, obliterating the NFR arena record with a 13.11,
setting an NI'R earnings record of $189,385 and earning the 2017
Reserve World Championship.

In 2018, Kinsel and Sister went into the WINFR with a lead and
never relinquished it. They, along with the help of her veteran
backup Thunder Stones (“I.]”) set the year-end earnings record at
$350,700.

This year Kinsel is $5,744 behind Miller with $148,867 won the
year and $2,515 just ahead of her future aunt-in-law Lisa Lockhart.
Lockhart heads into her 13th WNFR loaded with horsepower. In
addition to the much beloved An Okie With Cash (“Louie”), who
carried her to two WPRA Reserve Championships in 2014 and
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2015 as well as two average titles, 2014 and
2016, the Oelrichs, South Dakota, barrel racer
has Alan Woodbury’s go-for-broke speedster
Rosas Cantina CC (“Rosa”) and her youngster
Prime Diamond (“Cuttet”).

With Louie out with an injury after
Houston and Rosa at the breeding farm, Lock-
hart was forced to move Cutter into the No. 1
spot in her trailer. The Prime Talent stepped-
up huge, winning the RAM National Circuit
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$105,503.40 67
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$79,058.36 91
$76,433.45 98
$72,299.75 85
$65,087.68 86
$64,064.16 62

placing well at Austin.

Lockhart had Louie back by the heart
of the summer run and the steady Eddie
pulled checks at his favorite rodeos. How-
ever, it was Rosa that pushed Lockhart into
the world title race finishing up for Louie on
Championship Sunday at the Calgary Stam-
pede with the $100k win.

Although these three ladies have the
current edge, the shear amount of money
to be won at the WNIR gives any qualifier a
legitimate shot.

Repeaters
It’s been 14 years since Shali Lord ran
down the alleyway at the Thomas & Mack.
The Lamar, Colorado, barrel racer is headed to
Vegas fourth in the standings with $§111,776.

Lord, who first qualified with the dynamic bay gelding SX Docs
Slider in 2005, rode Spitz Quarter Horses’ Freckles Ta Fame (“Can
Man”) and Frosted In Fame (“Ci Ci”) to numetous wins on the
season.

Following Lord is two-time World Champion Brittany Pozzi
Tonozzi. The dual Colorado and Texas resident won neatrly all of
her $105,503 on home-raised and trained horses. This is the 13th
qualification, and third straight since the birth of her daughter, for
Pozzi Tonozzi, who won the world in 2007 and 2009.

Stevi Hillman of Weathetrford, Texas, is sixth with $105,335. The
now four-time NFR qualifier rode Cautro Fame (“Truck”), owned
by Jason and Melissa Mouton, Toni Dixon’s Guys R A Mystery
(“Sherlock”) and her own Luv My Fame during the season.

Jessica Routier is headed to her second straight NFR. The 2018
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WPRA Reserve World Champion earned $96,582 on Fiery Miss
West (“Missy”), owned and bred by Gary Westergren. Routier and
Missy were also second in the average in 2018.

Ivy Conrado, soon to be Saebens, of Nowata, Oklahoma, is
headed to her fourth straight NFR. She won all of her $93,433 on
KN Fabs Gift Of Fame (“] Lo”), owned and bred by Kenny Nich-
ols and Dale Barron.

Amber Moore of Kiser, Oregon, is also headed to her fourth
straight NFR with $93,059, thanks her great mare CP Dark Moon
(“Paige”) and her super backup Blue Duck Down (“Ducky”). The
2016 WPRA Reserve World Champion finished third in the World
in 2018. She and Paige are former NFR arena record holders with
a 13.37 in 2016. They also set an NFR earnings record that year at
$187,692 until Kinsel broke a year later.

It’s been 21 years since Cheyenne Wimbetley ran down the tun-
nel at the Thomas & Mack. A previous qualifier in 1997 and 1998,
Wimbetley heads into her third NFR with $90,361.

She was blessed with a trailer full of talented horses. She started the
season with Dash Ta Suz, owned by Steve Hurlbert, and Streakin
Images (“Lex”), owned by Liz Prickett. Later in the season, Robin
Weaver’s talented duo KN Fabs Mist Of Fame (“Misty”) and VQ
Sucker Punch (“Rocko”) had joined Suz in the trailer.

Incidentally, this is likely the first time full sibling horses will
compete against each other at the WNFR with ] Lo and Misty hav-
ing both qualified. Other full siblings have run at the NFR, but they
were ridden by the same rider.

The Newcomers

Emily Miller, Dona Kay Rule, Ericka Nelson, Jennifer Sharp and
Lacinda Rose will be making their WNFR debut.

Emily Miller of Weatherford, Oklahoma, heads to her first NFR
in seventh with $98,145. She won that while holding a full-time
job as a dental hygienist for the best office ever—Stephens Family
Dentistry.

Emily almost made the NFR in 2017, finishing 17th after her
good horse Namgis D 35 (Pipewrench) was injured late season.
She spent much of 2018 developing her fabulous string of hors-
es— Pipewrench’s full sister Namgis D 54 (“Foxy”), half-brother
Namgis D 33 (“Chongo”) and other youngsters like Biddin On
Fame (“Beau”). In what was supposed to be a rebuilding year, Miller
remained in the Top 30.

The key, however, was more than just the fact that she had the
horsepower. The narrow miss in 2017 and the climb back in 2018
had set her up mentally. She also had a strong support team, which
her family helping her make crazy drives so she could be back home
in time for work, supportive friends—many of whom seemed to
be getting married left and right, and a handsome boyfriend—now
fiancé—and his son to keep her grounded.

A solid winter, the best Fourth of July run in the WPRA and
great Stampede experiences in Canada allowed Emily to return
closer to home to finish out her circuit, set herself up well for next
season, but more important, that NFR jacket she tried on for size
two years ago—will now be hers.

Minco, Oklahoma, cowgirl Dona Kay Rule is headed to her first
WNER in ninth with $96,507 all won aboard High Valor. A few
years ago, though, it wasn’t Valor who was bringing a twinkle to her
eye.

Calm and cool on the exterior, Dona Kay buzzes with energy
even when she’s sitting still. She’s a doer and she does a lot. She
qualified for the Coors Women’s National Finals Rodeo when they
were held at the Lazy E as a team roper and calf roper. In 2000,
she was honored with the Pioneer Award for her contributions to
women’s rodeo. She shares that award with several members of
the National Cowgirl Hall Of Fame like Wanda Bush and Jimmie
Munroe, both top all-around hands who made significant gains for
the sport outside the arena.

Rule was just starting to have pro rodeo success on a cutting-
bred gelding named Juice when tragedy struck. Juice was injured in a
freak accident outside the arena at a rodeo.

Dona Kay was forced to season her other horse. You know
the one. The horse that’s always quantified as “He’s talented, but
I just don’t know.” Once she had to fully devote herself to Valor,
he proved to her that he was more than just talented and what she
didn’t know was just how High Valor would go.

Ericka Nelson of Century, Florida, heads to the WNFR in 10th
with $93,433. She is a study in faith and perseverance because how
many times can you try, come close and get up and try again?

Her answer was in a Facebook post from last year, where she
wrote, “If it’s not God’s will, you can’t force it. If it is God’s will,
you can’t stop it.”’

Aboard GoodFrenchmanFriday, owned by Darren Scholl, Nel-
son was always right there. She’d win some rodeos and place at a lot,
but I never got to interview her. She was in the Top 30 the past two
years—18th in 2017 and 26th in 2018.

When she got PC Cash (“Bud”) back last fall, Friday had the help
he needed to get over that final hurdle. She didn’t just place and win
the little ones with the two horses; she was able to win the big ones
and give her horses rests instead of having to push until the end.

Bud proved his worth winning rodeos when Friday couldn’t
go, and at the end of the season, Friday proved just how dynamic
he was—placing at Pendleton on the football field and winning a
14-second coliseum rodeo thousands of miles apart all in one week.
They were simply guided by unstoppable faith.

An unrelenting work ethic and a little twist of fate helped Jen-
nifer Sharp qualify for her first NIFR in 13th position with $91,754.

A hard-scrabble horse trainer who grew up training her way up
from sale barn horses, Sharp knew success on the highest lev-
els with the most unlikely of horses. She parlayed her sale barn
flip money into one of the toughest pole bending horses in the
nation—a two-time National High School Finals Champion.

Once out of high school, she never stopped training horses. At
the local races, she was and still is tough to beat with a string of
horses. Since she returned home from her rodeo run, she’s won all
but one jackpot she’s entered on horses she trained but let rest over
the summer.

Having had made so many horses from questionable back-
grounds, Sharp is a talented trainer, but equally masterful jockey.
She climbed on the great Slick By Design to take him to his AQHA
World Championship. So, when Terri Lamp was looking for some-
one to ride her mare while she recovered from a severely broken leg,
due to said mare, the choice was obvious.

Lamp’s Six French Smooches had an incredible winter for Sharp.
She had started running the mare at the 2018 summer pro rodeos

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 8

BARRELRACING

REPORT.
0
FAST HORSES « FAST NEWS J

Tracy & Dusti Swan ¢ Hubbard, TX
254.592.6406 (Tracy)
barrelracingreport@gmail.com
Subscriptions: www.BarrelRacingReport.com

The Barrel Racing Report is emailed weekly, every Tuesday night, 52 weeks per year by Tracy and Dusti Swan,
Hubbard, TX. The information enclosed in this issue is courtesy of the Barrel Racing Report.
If you reprint any of the following information verbatim, or if you read it verbatim on a radio or television
broadcast, please mention that the information is courtesy of the Barrel Racing Report.
If an article is authored please contact us before using the information.

All results have been approved by event producers or association personnel. All breeding information is provided

via AQHA and/or APHA and is approved content. The information provided in the Barrel Racing Report is
believed to be accurate. The Barrel Racing Report will not be responsible for mistakes. However, we would like to
correct any that we may have. Please give us a call or email us at barrelracingreport@gmail.com.

BARREL RACING REPORT

October 1,2019 2



DEM(DS 10 AM

LIVE FEED & ONLINE BIDDING
- PROVIDED BY :
SUPERIOR LIVESTOCK AUCTION [ENSAD

B OFFSPRING BY THESE STALLIONS:
A5.GOOD AS NICK GETS, EDDIE STINSON, BORN TA BE FAMOUS, BHR FRENCHIES SOCKS, SIXES LIASON, DESIGNER RED

{] FOR MORE INFO CONTACT:

s VICTORY FARMS

| WWW.VICTORYFARMS.COM

" GBTSC@YAHOO.COM
580.777.2877

5 I8!  CONCESSION ON SITE
BARREL RACING REPORT October 1, 2019



www.victoryfarms.com

ELIGIBLE TO RUN FOR $3 - 4 MILLION

IN PINK BUCKLE PAYOUTS

FO/A L|[Jin U'T g,_

Dty )vmmo 0x

SHAWNE BUG LEQ X NFR QUALIFIER TR DASHING BADGER ILTE $850.000+)

¥
N N

= X T

CHAMPION®

NB LADYBIRD'S FIRST EMBRYO FOR SALE TO THE PUBLIC

o C —
e ] = L

DASHIN DYNAMO - NB LADYBIRD

100% 1D 2015 FOAL CROP TR DASHING BADGER'S HIGHEST MONEY EARNER TO DATE
100% MONEY PRODUCING DAM SHAWNE BUG LEO’S ZND HIGHEST MONEY EARMER
INCREDIBLE JUNIOR SIRE STATS DIAMONDS & DIRT FUTURITY RESERVE CHAMPION

S1 94 2018 #7 FUTURITY HORSE OF THE YEAR

LTE $25 ??’4 FIMALIST AT EVERY FUTURITY ENTERED
" LLANO ARENA RECORD HOLDER
PINK BUCKLE MONEY EARMNER
FT. SMITH FUTURITY FINALIST

LTE $95.000

2019 SALE CONSIGNEE
ELIGIBLE FOR $100K SALE GRADUATE FUTURITY SIDEPOT
LAZY E ARENA GUTHRIE. OK
QCTOBER 11. 2019

S

CONSIGNED BY

R RN

BARREL RACING REPORT October 1, 2019



www.nickelbarranch.com

FEO/A L

; w‘f‘mﬁu
M }S - \‘\‘

L

BLACK TYPE PEDIGRIEE

fﬁ

Swre Bus [Fo KR TIDKERBEL

SIRE OF 2X NFR QUALIFIER + FUTURITY & DERBY CHAMPIONS 10X EHAMEICH. ERODULER

F "-:?
PGE $650.000 + X "'(_’

L%

i.

2019 PINK BUCKLE
SALE CONSIGNEE
ELIGIBLE FOR S100K SALE GRADUATE FUTURITY SIDEPOT
LAZY E ARENA GUTHRIE. OK
OCTOBER 11, 2019

ELIGIBLE TO RUN FOR $3 - 4 MILLION

IN PINK BUCKLE PAYOUTS

PROVEN W INNIN G cross

CHECKOUT THESE CHAMPION

FULL SIBLINGS

OKC SHOOTOUT 15T GO: 2ZND/78% ENTRIES
1D CHAMPION

HIGH SELLING SBL IN TEXAS BEST SALE
FUTURITY SHORT GO FINALIST
JOSEY REUNICN FINALIST
CONSIGNED BY ARENA RECORD HOLDER

NICKELBAR RANCH

[EO'S PRETTY woman «-}g)ef FAME ON THE BOTTOM

BARREL RACING REPORT October 1, 2019



www.nickelbarranch.com

FIII—TIMF [EADING FUTURITY STALLION

?M !§TﬂhELLY Y

SSSOO DARKELLY X MISTYS DASH OF FAME ~
A vl A IV T s el WD MU e o
E ALL-TIME PRODUCING BARREL RACING DAM

LTE: $293,182

CHAMPION:

BFA JUVENILE SIRE SLOT

KINDER CUP SLOT RACE & FUTURITY
LG FUTURITY & SLOT RACE

CORN HUSKER BREEDERS & OPEN
ARDMORE FUTURITY

RESERVE CHAMPION:

TEXAS EXTREME BARREL CLASSIC
PANTY RAID FUTURITY

Va L4

p—-q Brazos Va]ley F OWNED BY: ROBIN WEAVER

B e e BT
it sing - . CERTIFIED FROZEN SEMEN
BVEH.COM SALADO, TX 254-947-1292 FOR OVERSEAS SHIPMENTS

BARREL RACING REPORT October 1, 2019



www.bveh.com

¥
A YA

BARRELHURS OALE

HELD v consunerion wiry THE PINK BUCKLE BARREL RACE
S1I5IMILLIONIDOLUARSIGUARANTEEDJPAYOUT,
FUTURITY & OPEN 4D - OCTOBER 9-12, 2019

2020 100 00 FUTURITY SALE

INCENTIVE
1STG0  OWNER _STALLION BREEDER 2NDGO OWNER STALLION BREEDER AVERAGE OWNER STALLION BREEDER
SATS0 SET5  SANAD 1 SIS0 S5 SANSD 1 SIAMTS S17E0 ST

$486750 §575  S28750 2 $4.88750 §575  §28750 $97715  §$1,150  $575
$3825 8450 8225 3 $3826 §450 5226
4
Hl

2

3 §1650 $900  $450
02815 8300 3173 4 95850 §700  §350

0

82125 §250  $125 94260 §500  §250

$100,000 “$100,000

FUTURITY SALE OPEN 4D SALE
INCENTIVE INCENTIVE <z

WWW.PINKBUCKLE.COM X\

§2915  §350  §175
§2125 §260  §126

EN B EA MO —

BARREL RACING REPORT October 1,2019 7


www.pinkbuckle.com

Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 2

at Mesquite, Texas, and made a late season push for her first Texas
Circuit Finals qualification. Sharp started out 2019 planning to con-
tinue to season Smooch and some of her other young horses when
a great winter changed everything.

Sharp won Denver and was second at Fort Worth, and even
though she wasn'’t eligible to enter Houston and San Antonio,
she got enough won to go to Calgary. With just one veteran, KR
Famous Tequilla, in the trailer, Sharp headed to Canada and won
enough on the stallion to qualify for the Canadian Finals Rodeo as
well.

“This is my dream since I was little riding sale barn horses. Now
that I’ve done it, I don’t know? Should I retire now?” she laughed.
That’s highly unlikely with her training barn having filled the mo-
ment she got home.

In 2016, I had wondered if Lacinda Rose had retired or worse
yet her horse was hurt. My first contact with her was tracking the
pro rodeo horse for Equi-Stat. She was doing really well with a
home-raised horse and then poof. Where’d she go? Well, her young-
est of four children is now 3.

Rose of Willard, Missouti, is a two-time Great Lakes Circuit
Champion with her family-raised horse RR Meradas Real Deal. She
finished 23rd in the WPRA World Standings last year and was really

close to the Top 15 until the very end of the season when she went
home to focus on her circuit rodeos.

This year, her family pushed and she spent more time on the
road this summer. She used experiences from previous years to bet-
ter manage her horse and herself.

Although it was mathematically possible for Leia Pluemer to
catch her in the standings, Rose had enough of a lead to make the
decision to limit her rodeos at the end.

“I just picked where I knew he would do good at and I ran him
at Texarkana and Omaha, and he didn’t disappoint,” said Lacinda,
who made her circuit count of rodeos for the season at Kansas
City. “I ran my daughter’s horse at Kansas City because I drew up
the same day. He didn’t deserve that. He made such a good run at
Omaha. He deserved the rest.”

Lacinda had finished her season on Friday night and was sitting
well enough at Kansas City and Omaha that she turned out of
Stephenville. She awaited the official word from home.

“I'm relieved,” she chuckled. “I’m very grateful, very thankful.
Everyone was so supportive. I'm so thankful for my family. They
kept pushing me.”

50th Annual Cowboy Capital Of The World PRCA Rodeo // Sept. 27-29, 2019, Stephenville, TX

1 Frosted In Fame 10gr.m.  DashTa Fame-Judges Fancy Frost, Sun Frost Shali Lord Spitz Quarter Horses 14760 $3,403
2 DM Sissy Hayday 11 pal.m. PcFrenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em Hailey Kinsel Leslie & Hailey Kinsel 14770 $2,722
3 Morning Traffic 11pal.m. Frenchmans Guy- Evening Traffic, Dash Thru Traffic Michelle Darling 14790  $2,212
4 Ima Famous Babe 13 ch.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Streakin Six Babe, Streakin Six Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi 14.800 91,531
4 Top Of The Roc 07br.g.  Sticks An Stones-Top Bug Cash, Cash Not Credit Ivy Hurst 14.800  $1,531
6 Suzytresseis 09br.g.  Tres Seis-Romancing Suzy, Power Of Romance Kelly Bruner 14.830  $1,021

7 Cheyenne Wimberley, 14.840, $851; 8 Alyssa Urbanek, 14.870, $766; 9 Taylor Langdon, 14.900, $638; 9 Leia Pluemer, 14.900, $638; 11 Christine Laughlin, 14.900, $638; 11
Ericka Nelson, 14.950, $468; 13 Emily Miller, 14.960, $298; 13 Ashley Castleberry, 14.960, $298; 15 Lisa Thornton, 14.980, $170

Omabha River City Rodeo // Sept. 27-28, 2019, Omaha, NE

1 Top Of The Roc 07br.g.  Sticks An Stones-Top Bug Cash, Cash Not Credit Ivy Hurst 14190 $2,895
2 RRMeradas Real Deal ~ 08sor.g.  Lover Boy Merada-Zan Roan Jax Jo, Zan Gold Jackson Lacinda Rose 14200  $2,461
3 Namgis D33 10gr.g.  Bucks Hancock Dude-Track Goddess, Eyesa Special Emily Miller 14390  $1,882
3 Chicks Keen 0 Pocopoo (APHA) 07 pt. m Mr Dominator-Stylish Chick Olena, Dix Chic Olena Brittney Barnett 14.390 $1,882
5 John Henry (grade) by Cm Nonstop Nitro Jeanne Anderson 14420  $1,448
6 Morning Traffic 11pal.m.  Frenchmans Guy- Evening Traffic, Dash Thru Traffic Michelle Darling 14490  $1,013

7 Leia Pluemer, 14.530, $724; 8 Tillar Murray, 14.650, $543; 8 Leslie Smalygo, 14.650, $543; 10 Sherry Cervi, 14.670, $398; 10 Shali Lord, 14.670, $398; 12 Jessica Routier, 14.680,
$290

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 13
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in Guthrie, Oklahoma

2018 Chestnut Gelding
HP FAMOUS FIESTA

HP Dash Ta Fiesta-Rod's Lady Ladybug, Sharp Rodney
by Pink Buckle stallion HP Dash Ta Fiesta (Dash Ta Fame
¥ Fireweater Fiesta) and out of Rods Last Ladybug!
Dam of WORLD RECORD HOLDER Rollin In The Fame
(16.394) & WORLD CHAMPION ROCKETTE TA FAME!
This oulstanding calt has the “it factor®

ﬂ' /@\ SELLING OCT. 11, 2019
at the Pink Buckle Sale

$100,000 PINK BUCKLE
SALE FUTURITY SIDE POT!

' OGM SLICKA BOOM

{Slick By Design-Boom Goes The Fame, Dash Ta Fame)
by Pink Buckle Stallon Slick By Dagign Lre $543K & out of
Boom Goes The Fame (Dash Ta Fame x Rods Last Ladybug)
Boom Goes The Fame was a Futunty & Derby money earmer who
recently was sold to Brazil. She is a FULL sister to the WORLD

and is destined for graalness!

RECORD HOLDER Rollin In The Fame! This 3 year old spent his
entire 2 year old year in training with The Greatest Horseman
WINNER Ron Ralls and is now in training with Brandon Cullins.
This colt will be one of the very few Pink Buckle Sales graduates to
be eligible for the $100,000 sales sidepot next year!

This colt will most likely pay for himself in that sidepot alone!

2017 Gray Gelding
HP FAMOUS DESIGN

Slick By Design-HP Fiesta Fame, Dash Ta Fame
by Pink Buckle Stallion Shick By Design Ltz $643K &
out cf HF Fiesta Fame (Dash Ta Fame x Firewater Fiesia)
This great minded 2 year old has been in fraining with
Dave Stinson. He is riding very well with a great foundation
and is ready to be started on tha barrels your way!

2019 Chestnut Filly
FEEL THE STING WEANLING -

signers Sprash Splash Bac

2018 Palomino Gelding
HP FRENCH FIESTA

HP Dash Ta Flasta-Shakemup Franchgirl,
chmans {Juy

2006 Sorre£ Ma;.ré““-'
BANANA LOU

Tres Seis-Chargenon, Dashing Val
n Foal to Hp Dash To

ontact Highpoint F'erfnrmam:e Horses
www.HighPoint
Breedmg Manager Christi C

AIGHPO] I\t

l"'rrf Horses
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1IGHPOINT

Performance Horses
PILOT POINT, TEXAS

DasH TA FAME - FIREWATER FIESTA, FIRE WATER FLIT

EARLY BIRD BOOKING SPECIAL!

2020 FEE: $1500

Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses /i Pilot Point, TX /f www. HighPoi
Breeding Manager: Christi Christensen // christi@highpaintperformance.co

@ @
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Out of the Legendary Mare

FIREWATER FIESTA
we: $800,000+

ridden & owned by Kelly Yates

nance.cm
28
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 8
American Royal Pro Rodeo // Sept. 27-28, 2019, Kansas City, MO

1 Freckles Ta Fame 09 sorstud Dash Ta Fame-Frenchmans Freckles, Frenchmans Guy Shali Lord Spitz Quarter Horses 15.530 $2,091
2 (alfee Stormy Dash 11blk.g.  Captain Perk-Double Dog Dash, Some Dasher Ashley Castleberry 15590 $1,620
2 Namgis D 33 10gr.g.  Bucks Hancock Dude-Track Goddess, Eyesa Special Emily Miller 15.590  $1,620
4 Top OfThe Roc 07br.g.  Sticks An Stones-Top Bug Cash, Cash Not Credit Ivy Hurst 15710 91,254

5 Julie Erkamaa, 15.780, $888; 5 Tillar Murray, 15.780, $888; 7 Kara Large, 15.790, $523; 8 Lacinda Rose, 15.810, $418; 9 Lois Ferguson, 15.840, $340; 9 Kricket Gintner, 15.840,
$340; 11 Jessica Routier, 15.910, $261; 12 Leia Pluemer, 15.930, $105; 12 Jeanne Anderson, 15.930, $105

Sheriff s PRCA Rodeo // Sept. 27-29, 2019, San Bernardino, CA

1 Fairlea Lucky Gun 08sor.g.  Silver Gun-Jills Solitaire, Lenas Jewel Bars Mary Jo Camera 15.880 91,994
2 Down Home Daisy (grade) Jolee Lautaret-Jordan 15.900  $1,709
3 JrNaughty Jet 09sor.g.  Blazin Jetolena-Dash On Sky, On The Dash Katie Pascoe 16.000 $1,424
4 Smoken Peponita Doc (APHA) 09 sol. g. Smoke N Midnite Hawk-Hickorys Martinia, Peppys Dandy Star Cathey Vallerga Liz Whitlow 16.090 91,234

5 Shannon Clawson, 16.110, $949; 6 Lacey Lockard, 16.160, $760; 7 Amber Bustamante, 16.270, $570; 8 Kristy Monschein, 16.310, $380; 9 Dolli Lautaret, 16.340, $285; 10 Linda
Vick, 16.350, $190

Poway Rodeo // Sept. 27-28, 2019, Poway, CA

1 First Lil Casanova 11sor.g.  Susies First Down-Docs Lil Tari, Sugar Tari Catalyst Mary Jo Camera 17470  $1,573
2 Kipas Cash Doll 11blk.m. Kipas Special-Follys Lil Dolly, First Down Money Debbie Langdon 17.520  $1,349
3 VvrBig Horn Cartel 07 gr.m.  Coronas Velvet-Maid Bale, Judge Cash Tonia Forsherg 17750 91,124

4 Destri Devenport, 17.790, $974; 5 Kathy Petska, 17.820, $749; 6 Linda Vick, 17.860, $599; 7 Jolee Lautaret-Jordan, 17.870, $375; 7 Viicky Cook, 17.870, $375; 9 Katie Pascoe,
17.920, $225; 10 Lacey Lockard, 17.940, $150

Young Living s Last Chance Rodeo // Sept. 27-28, 2019, Mona, UT

1 Haylees DashairMojo ~ 10ch.g.  Dashair-Haylees Dash, Sir Cashanova Deanna Davis 18.080  $1,307
2 EbBankOnThe Money 10br.g.  VfRed Smash-Clayton’s Cat, Banker’s Gold Kate Quast 18210  $1,120
3 Katelyn Carter, 18.260, $933; 4 Amber Spencer, 18.720, $809; 5 Acee Lucero, 18.730, $622; 6 Callie Jones, 18.740, $498; 7 Leslie Schur, 18.780, $373; 8 Laramie Jackson, 18.790,
$249; 9 Darcee Shepherd, 18.800, $187; 10 Lucy Bowns, 18.840, $124

Apache Stampede // Sept. 28-29, 2019, Apache, 0K

1 Hr Fameskissandtell 14 sor.m. Ceo-Fames Fiery Kiss, Dash Ta Fame Shelley Morgan 15.650 $1,071
Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 18
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in Barrel Racing, Team Roping & Steer Wrestling

CONGRATULATIONS on another
NFR QUALIFICATION!

owned by Leslie & Hailey Kinsel v 2020 St;tlill;ee; T

#2 IN THE WORLD WITH $148,867! i i
@dngrafu-laﬁans

2019 WPRA Rookie of the Year w/ $72,300!

Potterranch@gmail.com - Marana, AZ
Breeding Manager: (520) 906-9133

Qualify to The American, American Qualifier #17, Ardmore, OK! WWW.POTTERRANCH.COM
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NFR BLOODLINES TOP & BOTTOM
2016 sorrel stallion

Sire: Shawne Bug Leo Dam: TR Double Cash similion producer

Dam of 2x WPRA Reserve World Champion,
4x NFR Qualifier TR Dashing Badger “DOLLY "

r...l _}_r'

Maternal Sibling to
TR Dashing Badger, “Dolly"
$800,000+ LTE

Now a Pink Buckie & Ruby
Stallion For 2020

-y . oy
e L e
NATIGHAL FINALS ROGED bt

Foals wil bhe eligible
for over S3-4 Million
annually and growing...

introductory Fee: $1,000
Limited Contracts Avallable
Frozen Only

Phone No.: [(325] 439-9838
Email: nickelbarranch@yahoo.com

BARREL RACING REPORT October 1, 2019
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Check out our impressive lineup of Pink Buckle Sale
Consignments - seLuine Oct, 11, 2019

www FRENCHMANSGUY.com

Come see our BOOTH at the Pink Buckle
& ASK about our $500 PINK BUCKLE
DISCOUNT on our Stallions!

SHEZ SmooTH N FasT
2016 Filly - A Smooth Guy x Evening Traffic 5193,
Dash Thru Traffic §195

$13 MILLION DOLLAR SIRE
Siring CHAMPIONS in the FUTURITY,
4D gnd RODEO ARENAS!

ree: $6,000 qcsi only)

Congratulations!

W'ﬂ‘:- Lo

Morning Traffic & Michelle Darlmg 3/4 Slsterio Murmn rafﬁ"wﬁﬁﬁ Irafﬁcﬁuy‘
frenchmans Guy-Morning Traffic, Dash Thru Traffic - S =

- 3" Stephenville, TX, 4" Apache, OK,
6™ Omaha, NE ProRodeos!
earning $3,888, u1e: $300,000!

Colour Me Fast & DeAnn Morgan

Hot Colours-Fleeting French Girl, Ffrenchmans Guy ol 0iging g._-’a.%

-WINS Sunday WPRA & 2™ in Sun Open, Today’s s
Horse West Fest, Rapid City, SD =

earning $1,165

Golour Me Fast
& Dedinn Morgan

Guys French Jet & Jackie Ganter

by Frenchmans Guy
owned by Dufur Quarter Horses & Jackie Ganter

- CHAMPION New Braunfels, TX ProRodeo!
earning $796

Guys Freiich
& Jackie Ganter

BARREL RACING REPORT October 1,2019
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%)
‘/gfﬁw THULCE /5/ /J/%‘Q
JUp LTTLE RANGH RAISED & BRED HORSES
M ACROSS THE GOUNTRY!

Congratulations...

owned by Born Winner Ranch
Jud Little Ranch Raised, by JL Dash Ta Heaven
4" 2nd Go, 6" Average, Ardmore

Futurity, Ardmore, OK, eaming

Jud Little Ranch Raised
CHAMPION Omaha, NE, 4" Stephenville, TX &

4™ Kansas City, MO Pro Rodeos, earning

owned by Lynch Family
Jud Little Ranch Raised, by Valiant Hero

Qualifies to The American, American Qualifier #17,
Ardmore, OK & placing in the Open, eaming

owned by Charlie Cole & Jason Martin
Jud Little Ranch Raised, by Brownie Jones

Qualifies to The American, American Qualifier #17,
Ardmore, OK, 9" Sat Open, eaming

t.J:ud Little Ranch Raised, by Brownie Jones JUD LITTLE RANCH
8" 1D Sun Open & BBR Xtra, Ardmore “The Bar Nothin'

Futurity, Ardmore OK, earning 580-653-2384 / Ardmore, OK

BARREL RACING REPORT October 1, 2019
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BARREL RACING REPORT

0CTOBER 11™, 2019
LAZY E ARENA, GUTHRIE, OK

HELD i consunerion wih THE PINK BUCKLE BARREL RACE
gw I'flll!i! I.h" il.lE! ‘!'EE,ﬂl!l!.)‘!fl.'aa.“‘;}ih‘r‘.ll.r
FUTURITY & OPEN 4D - OCTOBER 9-12, 2019

SHEZ SPECIAL SMOOTH DOT COM
2017 Sorrel Mare

2016 Bay Mare

Ima Special Kindaguy-Patience N Speed, World Speed

A Smooth Guy-Swinging Cartel, Corona Cartel
This is a very classy filly with all the things needed to be a A very pretty daughter of the great sire A SMOOTH GUY and out
winner. Mind, conformation and movement. All ‘great’ of multiple stakes preducing daughter of CORONA CARTEL that
horses in this filly's pedigree. You will love this filly! babies have run out over $479,000. 2nd dam is a daughter of
Consigned by Bill & Debbie Myers (605) 642-9789

the great barrel horse sire of dams SPECIAL EFFORT.
Started on the barrels and can run next year for the $100,000
sale graduate incentive. Consigned by Bill & Debbie Myers
(605) 642-9789

$1[][] DO S:LE GRADUATE INCENTIVE
. b , for the Pink Buckle Futurity in 2020 & future years!
WWW.PINKBUCKLE.COM

October 1,2019
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 13

2 Brittney Barnett, 15.700, $918; 3 Leia Pluemer, 15.710, $765; 4 Michelle Darling, 15.730, $663; 5 Tamara Reinhardt, 15.880, $510; 6 Kassidy Lovell, 15.910, $408; 7 Ryann
Pedone, 15.950, $306; 8 Taylor Langdon, 15.990, $204; 9 Jill Wilson, 16.040, $127; 9 Abby Phillips, 16.040, $127

Hanna Indoor Pro Rodeo // Sept. 27-29, 2019, Hanna, AB
1 Shelby Spielman, 12.433, $933; 2 Kim Gerwatoski, 12.495, $799; 3 Rebecca Miller, 12.518, $666; 4 Jayden Wilson, 12.640, $577; 5 Stacey Ruzicka, 12.650, $444; 6 Marci Laye,
12.709, $355; 7 Lynette Brodoway, 12.749, $266; 8 Celeste Montpellier, 12.755, $178; 9 Justine Elliott, 12.826, $133; 10 Suzanne Depaoli, 12.863, $89

Southern New Mexico State Fair & Rodeo // Sept. 27-28, 2019, Las Cruces, NM
1 Kortney Kizer, 15.540, $868; 2 Jana Bean, 15.650, $755; 3 Judi Reed, 15.660, $642; 4 Barbara Johnson, 15.720, $528; 5 Cindy Smith, 15.730, $415; 6 Sharon Harrell, 15.780,
$302; 7 Wyatte Grace Andrews, 15.810, $189; 8 Allison Resor, 15.850, $75

Comal County Fair & Rodeo // Sept. 26-28, 2019, New Braunfels, TX
1 Alex Lang, 16.150, $796; 1 Jackie Ganter, 16.150, $796; 3 Taylor Jacob, 16.240, $612; 4 Miranda Emmert, 16.260, $530; 5 Deb Guelly, 16.400, $408; 6 Ashley Castleberry,
16.520, $245; 6 Mary Shae Hays, 16.520, $245; 6 Kenna Kaminski, 16.520, $245; 9 Abby Phillips, 16.560, $122; 10 Lisa Thornton, 16.710, $82

Kern County Fair Rodeo // Sept. 27-28, 2019, Bakersfield, CA
1 Mary Jo Camera, 16.490, $591; 2 Cindy Woods, 16.540, $514; 3 Kelsey Hayden, 16.690, $437; 4 Debbie Langdon, 16.720, $360; 5 Jolee Lautaret-Jordan, 16.820, $283; 6 Erin
Ricotti, 16.880, $206; 7 Shannon Clawson, 16.980, $90; 7 Kristy Monschein, 16.980, $90

Cumberland County Fair Rodeo // Sept. 26, 2019, Cumberland, MM
1 Wendy Chesnut, 15.100, $450; 2 Jen Merriman, 15.520, $372; 3 Joanna Reid, 15.790, $295; 4 Dawn Powell, 15.810, $217; 5 Lauren Wagner, 16.000, $140; 6 Hannah Kennedy,
16.140, $78

Cumberland County Fair Rodeo // Sept. 25, 2019, Cumberland, ME
1 Wendy Chesnut, 14.980, $450; 2 Dawn Powell, 15.770, $333; 2 Jen Merriman, 15.770, $333; 4 Joanna Reid, 15.980, $217; 5 Madison Quinn, 16.080, $140; 6 Mary Senich,
16.100, $78

Cowtown Rodeo // Sept. 28, 2019, Woodstown Pilesgrove, NJ
1 Christina Mulford, 17.130, $409; 2 Wilhemina Horzepa, 17.810, $338; 3 Joyce Stoltzfus, 17.920, $268; 4 Brooke Klinger, 18.210, $197; 5 Kristin Weber, 18.410, $127; 6 Michelle
Guglielmo, 18.800, $71

A product of a leading

L " " : [ MAGIC CROSS of DTF
on daughters of
: LANES LEINSTER!

Dash Ta Fame x Speedy Petitti, Lanes Leinster

1/2 brother to
A CORNERSTONE!

Finished in the Top 20
at THE AMERICAN!
His dam, SPEEDY PETITTL, is & proven
producer of winners on the track & in
the arena inc

PLAINS HORIZON

——EQUINE INSURANCE——

Quality Service You Can Trust

His first 3 foals to the arena
are 1D Performers!
» Speedin For Cash LTe $100,000+
» Speedin Sign LTe $12,000+
» Speedin For Money LTe 52,000+ (injury) SPEEDIN SIGN
, E + BFA B” in Slot Race
Speedin For Cash - to win $10,000

> Additions
gs, Cargo...

Fulure Forbunes

Oklaboma Bred

CALL MARVIN TAVAREZ TODAY (877) 569-8960
SARAH ZALESKI - Tutt
405.202. '

gethorseinsurance.com

WWW.GETHORSEINSURANCE.COM
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Progeny Earnings

$362,000+ A :. _’ Congratulations!

owned by Suzanne Moseley
Reserve CHAMPION
Ardmore Futurity,
Ardmore, OK!

earning $7,385!

Congratulations!

owned by Robin Weaver

7" 2nd Go, 9" Average,
Ardmore Futurity,
Ardmore, OK!

earning $3 ,036

DesiGner Rep x Dreams oF BLue (Dream ON DANCER)

Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses {1 Pilot Point. TX / fwww HighPaintPerfarmance.com
Breeding Manager: Christi Christensen /f christi@highpointperformance.com /f 903.816.1428 G NT

H:r'u nllr.cll RS
s Z0) G o E. Q0 @ &) ¢ @
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Performance Horses
PILOT POINT, TEXAS

HIGHPOINT STALLION

SHOWCASE!

JOIN US NOVEMBER 2, 2019 AT 10 AM!

* MEET OUR WORLD CLASS STALLIONS *

Slick By Design / Slye By Design / Feel The Sting / HP Dash Ta Fiesta
Shawne Bug Leo / Dashin Dynamo / NNN Firewater Alive
Johnny Reb Jackson / Dashing Guy / This Fame Is On Fire

Hot Ones Only / VS Goodride / Hubba Hubba Huntin
| Got Em Talkin / Rise Above /| Am The Party / Hands Off My Stetson

* EXOTIC ANIMALS * INFORMATIVE LECTURES *

For More Information contact Highpoint Performance Horses fl Pilot Point, TX /i www HighPointPerformance.com
Breeding Manager: Christi Christensen I christi@highpointperformance.com /f 903.816.1428

arwa &5 &2 Go L. 180 @ &) ¢+ B
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BARREL HORSE SAL

OCTOBER 11™, 2019

2017 SORREL GELDING
VF BACKED N A CORNER
BORN TA BE FAMOUS X CURIOCITY CORNERS

2 YEAR OLD GELDING BY BORN TA BE FAMOUS QUT OF THE GREAT CURIOCITY
CORMERS. HERE'S YOUR CHANCE TO OWN ONE OF THE LAST “CURIOCITY
CORNERS" OFFSPRING IN THE UNITED STATES. THIS 2 YEAR OLD HAS THE SAME
DAM AS PERCULATIN AKA “LATTE" WHO HAS WON OVER $1 MILLION.

2017 BAY MARE
VF COUP DE GRACE
EDDIE STINSON X VF COUP DE VILLE

2 YEAR OLD FILLY BY EDDIE STINSON OUT OF THE QUTSTANDING MARE VF COUP
DE VILLE WITH EARNINGS OF $130,000 PLUS. THIS FILLY IS FANCY, GREAT
MINDED, AND RIDING AROUND GREAT.

LAZY E ARENA, GUTHRIE, 0K

2017 SORREL GELDING
VF WHEELY COOL
EDDIE STINSON X WHEELY QUICK

2 YEAR OLD GELDING BY EDDIE STINSON OUT OF THE GRADED STAKES
PRODUCING MARE WHEELY QUICK. THIS SUPER NICE 2 YEAR OLD IS THE FULL
BROTHER TO VF WHEELY FAMOUS, TRAINED AND SHOWN BY CHRIS & STEPHANIE
DUKE, WHO HAS NUMEROUS FUTURITY AND DERBY EARNINGS WITH EQUISTATS
OF $67,000 PLUS.

SALE GRADUATE INCENTIVE
2020 & FUTURE YEARS

FORTHE PINK BUCKLE FUTURITY

2017 SORREL GELDING
VF STRIKER STINSON
EDDIE STINSON X STRIKEN BACK

2 YEAR OLD GELDING BY EDDIE STINSON QUT OF THE GREAT PRODUCING MARE
STRIKEM BACK. STRIKER IS A FULL BROTHER TO THE GREAT MARE VF LOOK IM
BACK, WHO HAS EQUISTAT EARNINGS OF $50,000 PLUS WITH MULTIPLE DERBY
CHAMPIONSHIPS AND WAS AN AMERICAN QUALIFIER, STRIKER 1S THE COMPLETE
PACKAGE. HE IS RIDING AROUND GREAT AND IS VERY ATHLETIC.

BARREL RACING REPORT October

1,2019
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Kelly Conrado and Tibbie Dominate West Fest

Todays Horse West Fest Barrel Race 6 | Assure U Guys Ashley Worth 17.083 $432
Sept. 27-29, 2019, Rapid City, SD 7 Big Big Wonder Lexi Thyberg 17.097 $351
8 Paid Prescription Linda Hunter 17.105 $324
Slot Race 9 Oscarl Elisha Wise 17.106 $297
1D 1 CFourTibbie Stinson Kelly Conrado 16.386 $2,142 10 CoalTrain Fame Karie Suhn 17.108 $270
2 Sun Frosted Chicynn Jordan Sanders 16.533 $1,683  3D1 Magna Spark Sarah Myers 17.567 $939
3 Giddy On Out TK Lawrence 16.600 $1,377 2 DashnTo Feinish McKenzie Jendersee 17.570 $704
4 Spratts Possiblefame Bobbie Miller 16.636 $1,071 3 Streakin Sue Hancock Ashlee Miller 17.571 $610
5 Axel Libby Diedrichs 16.669 §765 4 Sultans of Swing Britt Hussey 17.580 $493
6 Rocket Shadow Blurr Paige Twitchell 16.672 $612 4 Frenchin in the Rain Dee Haugen 17.580 $493
2D 1 Docs Royal Win Summer Kosel 16.899 $1,285 6 FCS Streaknoutofsite Cindy Stewart 17.593 $376
2 No Fools Nuggette Cathy Roesler 16.989 $1,010 7 (DCHigh and Mighty Sherry Morrison 17.597 $305
3 Adlassic French Kiss Colleen Moorman 16.997 $826 8  Nine One Chick Paula Lind 17.606 $282
4 Extra Special Treat Summer Kosel 17.058 $643 9 WW Breezin Bayou Nena Nyberg 17.610 $258
5 0OhSoFrench Melissa Brandt 17.071 $459 10 Profits Raquel Carsyn Hibbs 17.614 §235
6 | Assure U Guys Ashley Worth 17.083 $367 4D 1 Parrfect Frost Ann Nonnast 18.074 $845
3D 1 Corona’s Little Guy Delaney Siebert 17.392 $765 2 Hashtag Melissa Wilcox 18.081 $634
1 Belles Handy Lynx Lacey Roberts 17.392 §765 3 Greyt Dude Tandra Thrall 18.086 $549
3 Kruise Kontrol Rebecca Hodges 17.504 $551 4 TPS Handy Driftwood  Dani Hanzlik 18.104 $465
4 Righteous Kill Maria Schillinger 17.506 $428 5 SXGrace for Casey Kellyn Shearer 18.105 $423
5 Madison Mike Boomgarden 17.521 $306 6 NZFrenchmens Doll Michelle Shipp 18.106 $338
6 TM Driftin Breeze Val Kamen 17.620 $122 7  Fast Dashin Dixie Kari Cable 18.116 §275
6 Royal Quick Choice JanaThornton 17.620 $122 8 (Charly Cat Tandra Thrall 18.124 §254
9 1(D Jewels Caysen Gran 18.131 $232
Open 10 CO Lickity Split Ronda Gangl 18.132 $211
1D 1 CFourTibbie Stinson Kelly Conrado 16.562 $1,174 5D 1 Feintastic Effort Ashley Brewer 18.563 $657
2 JCBaldy Frost Kaylee Gallino 16.567 $881 2 Sky1 Carrie Belkham 18.567 $493
3 Giddy On Out TK Lawrence 16.600 $763 3 JSFrenchmans Bully Deidra Hinman 18.571 $427
4 Watta Belle Wrangler Michaela Kathrein 16.620 $646 4 FXPaint Me Famous Hailey Crowe 18.572 $362
5 Boons French Streak Krista Graff 16.622 $587 5 FedEx Mary Feagler 18.580 $296
6 JCTruly Bob Kaylee Gallino 16.632 $470 5 Yo A Speedy Corona Sherri Knippling 18.580 $296
7 Spratts Possiblefame Bobbie Miller 16.636 $382 7 Bel’s Rare Fantasy Ethel Martin 18.621 $214
8 Snazzyinbeautyjeans Angie Wiesen 16.637 $338 8 Netties At The Ranch Areana Pourier 18.626 $197
8  Shez Royally Smooth Hallie Hanssen 16.637 $338 9 Gypsy Ashley Buffington 18.627 $181
10 Wood Be Famous Deb Bixler 16.639 $294 10 MrAd Lib Cowboy Rebecca Kaiser 18.681 $164
2D 1 Red French Azalea T Merrill 17.073 $945
1 Farrah T Merrill 17.073 $945  Open 2nd Go
3 She B Astreakin Wendy Suhn 17.074 §702 1D 1 CFourTibbie Stinson Kelly Conrado 16.348 $1,118
4 BHR Classy Doc Frost Addison Salverson 17.077 $594 2 (olour Me Fast DeAnn Morgan 16.350 $839
5 Indian Maidian Lorrie Fillingham 17.079 $540

Todays Horse Continued on Page 23

Congratulations Jordon Briggs & Jolene Montgomery on your success in Ardmore!
Sordone - 31d in the Futurity average, taking home over $8000
Solene - Derby Champlon taklng home over $3900

Very FIRST foal to enter is the 2019 ACBRA Finals Open 1D CHAMPION!

o

KM TRULYFAMOUS

Runawa

FAME

Dash Ta Fame si 113 x Runaway Attitude (Ocean Runaway si 105)

- include

Eligibilites: The Ruby Buckle, Future F

4 - WWW.SH|N|NGMRANCH.CGT‘;I ]
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Todays Horse Continued From Page 22

3 Pistol N A Petticoat TK Lawrence 16.392 §727 4 Johnny Lauren Lehl 17.866 $443
4 Sun Frosted Chicynn Jordan Sanders 16.393 $615 5 WW Breezin Bayou Nena Nyberg 17.887 $402
5 JCTruly Bob Kaylee Gallino 16.417 $503 6 Deck of A Frenchman (laire Boyer 17.906 $322
5 Spur Drifter Te Michaella Lay 16.417 $503 7 A Smooth Movida Toree Edgar 17.924 $262
7 PrimeTime Ta Streak Maggie Poloncic 16.431 $363 8 Raz Sherri Knippling 17.929 $241
8 Vital Fame Shyann Lucas 16.447 $335 9  RNF Gay Bar Royal Kayla Rodgers 17.937 $221
9 Gold Reed Davis Christy Willert 16.478 $307 10 Turf Merchant Sherri Knippling 17.941 $201
10 Axel Libby Diedrichs 16.573 $140 D1 Chieflikas SunFrost Lorie Johnston 18.355 $626
10 JRT Lilys Cash (alley Worth 16.573 $140 2 AGJoe Decka Spring Becky Newberg 18.357 $438
2D 1 Aimless Eddie Mika Drews 16.848 $1029 2 Tom Thumbs Money Jordyn Buettner 18.357 $438
2 Saltys Key Celebrity Bobbie Miller 16.853 $771 4 Leo Shanty King Lorie Johnston 18.361 $344
3 Martha’s Six Shooter Cristi Gaffney 16.863 $669 5 Keeper of the Moonshine ~ Summer Boomer 18.371 $313
4 JWTri Me PeeWee Jr Gale Beebe 16.899 $566 6 SJQCRumba Blanton Charity Hoar 18.383 $250
5 Magna Spark Sarah Myers 16.905 $514 7 Hot Sauce BethTill 18.390 $203
6 Snazzyinbeautyjeans Angie Wiesen 16.906 $41 8 Biduino Chaldis Sierra Zowada 18.392 $188
7 Miss Smooth and Famous  Melissa Bachand 16.915 $334 9 (O Lickity Split Ronda Gangl 18.406 $172
8 (Casey’s Corona Moon Misti Brown 16.917 $309 10 Texas Jitters Lacey Houck 18.409 $157
9 Famous Sumbeach Kailee Webb 16.926 $283
10 OhWhat A Frenchman (Cydney Peterson 16.937 $257  Futurity Sidepot
D1 Frenchinin the Rain Dee Haugen 17.349 $894 1D 1 Shez Royally Smooth Hallie Hanssen 16.637 $644
2 Tiger On Fire Shania Larive 17.352 $671 2 Im Smoothies Girl Bridget Romey 16.712 $483
3 Nikkis Famous Gretchen Lehrkind 17.359 $581 3 Shamrox Holy Fame Tres Schaack 16.816 $322
4 RRPheonix Sweets Tera Persche 17.360 $492 4 Tfour Uno Love Hallie Hanssen 16.835 $161
5 KSLips Like Sugar Shelly Woodford 17.363 $447 2D 1 SXBlazin Brucolena Lori Shearer 17.667 $276
6 Snippys GoGo Drift Kensey Roemen 17.369 $358 2 Deck of A Frenchman Claire Boyer 17.700 $207
7 Poco 098 Tommie Kay Martin 17.371 $291 3 One Smooth Savage Shawna Letcher 17.780 $138
8 (RRoyal Statement Lainie Scholte 17.372 §257 4 Jetolena Design Hallie Hanssen 17.834 $69
8 Belles Handy Lynx Lacey Roberts 17.372 §257
10 Frosted Frenchy Jordan Tierney 17.380 $224  Youth 1st Go
4D 1 Poncho Streak Tess Wyly 17.857 $805 1D 1 Axel Libby Diedrichs 16.669 $193
2 Peptos Drift Lacey Clements 17.858 $604 1 Red Minda Woodward 16.669 $193
3 Streakin Sue Hancock Ashlee Miller 17.864 $523 3 Im Smoothies Girl Bridget Romey 16.712 $139

Todays Horse Continued on Page 24

PROGENY EARNINGS OVER $340,000+ Congratulations!

FAMES TO BLAME & Brooke Wills
Qualify to the Canadian Finals Rodeo! #5 with $25,017!
Congratulations to Tanner Bruner qualifying
to the NFR in Steer Wrestling on
LIONS FAMOUS KITTY & FAMOUS HOT CHICK!

SPARKS FLION & Rose Hildebrandt
7™ Average, 7" 2nd Go, Open Futurity, Grid Iron Futurlty1

Earning $991

) LTI,
IRE WATER

Fire Water Flit - My Easter Flame, Flaming Jet

ALLAERa bl

L

= Congratulations!
FLAMING FIRE AN FLAME
& Kaycee Mandel
owned by Elaine Watt
3 Leading the Western Fortunes
incentive offspring standings for 2019!

DASH TA FAME x ON A BUNNY 51105, ON AHIGH 51 113 »
2020 ree: $2,500

\RANGH S Coleman, OK - www.PRIDEFARMS.
San Angelo, TX | upranch@wec.net ;,' BIBZDS%“EY S ﬂ eman, WINW. A com
225 651.9603 {Ranch) | 579,324, 7879 (Magge] STALLION/BREEDING MANAG yel Mulligan
www.FlamingFireWater.com Stallion SHII.(H'I., LP greenforluck@yahoo.com
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Todays Horse Continued From Page 23

4 Sami MaKenzee Wheelhouse ~ 16.856 $108 4 Leos lil Smoken Girl Sydney Murrell 19.544 $36

5 Sheza Whiskey Chaser Kristin Schwartz 16.878 §77 5 Maggie Kaia Hunter 20.654 $26

6 Woody Be Magic Marlene Woodword 16.897 $62 6 Mister Night Time Bridget Romey 22716 $21
2D 1 Set Em Up Taylor Taylor Hoxeng 17.774 $129

2 Kippie Kaylee Williams 17.814 §102  Saturday WPRA

3 Jackpot llluminator Tommie Kay Martin 17.834 $83 1 Snazzyinbeautyjeans Angie Wiesen 16.637 $348

4 Mister Night Time Bridget Romey 17.842 $65 2 TR Cashen Badger Cally Kindred 16.701 $288

5 Tom Thumbs Money Jordyn Buettner 17.868 $46 3 HLH Streakin A Fling Wendy Suhn 16.743 $228

6 ZanltsLil Lena Kristin Schwartz 17.883 $37 4 Vital Fame Shyann Lucas 16.798 $168
3D 1 Tivs Doc Olena Sam Hubert 18.822 $86 5 JRTLilys Cash Calley Worth 16.862 $108

2 Doller Molly Allen 19.048 568 6 Gold Reed Davis Christy Willert 16.902 $60

3 Deuce Joey Bader 19.787 $55

4 Leos lil Smoken Girl Sydney Murrell 20.425 $43  Sunday WPRA

5 Maggie Kaia Hunter 20.920 $31 1 Colour Me Fast DeAnn Morgan 16.350 $326.25

6 Oakley Jean Hart 27.838 §25 2 Vital Fame Shyann Lucas 16.447 $270

3 Gold Reed Davis Christy Willert 16.478 $213.75

Youth 2nd Go 4 JRT Lilys Cash (alley Worth 16.573 $157.50
D1 Axel Libby Diedrichs 16.573 $182 5 Docs Royal Win Summer Kosel 16.588 $101.25

2 TMBetty Badger MaKenzee Wheelhouse  16.686 $143 6 HLH Streakin A Fling Wendy Suhn 16.781 $56.25

3 Rocket Shadow Blurr Paige Twitchell 16.810 $117

4 UBPeppy Madison Smith 16.955 $91  Saturday WPRA Permit

5 Woody Be Magic Marlene Woodword 16.970 $65 1 OhWhat A Frenchman (ydney Peterson 16.753 §285

6 Corona’s Best Madison Smith 16.992 $52 2 Frenchmans Gun Deanna Johnson 16.825 $213.75
2D 1 Sparkins Prime Time Carsyn Hibbs 17.696 $109 3 MontanaJo Breanne Bull 17.005 $142.50

2 Im A Smooth Daisy Madalyn Moorman 17.750 586 4 Martha's Six Shooter (risti Gaffney 17.157 $§71.25

3 Johnny Lauren Lehl 17.866 §70

4 Tivs Doc Olena Sam Hubert 17.933 $55  Sunday WPRA Permit

5 SMGoldplatedmercedes ~ Mackenzie Miller 18.069 $39 1 Martha’s Six Shooter (risti Gaffney 16.863 §255

6 Ace Allie Whitman 18.087 $31 2 OhWhat A Frenchman Cydney Peterson 16.937 $191.25
3D1 Oakley Jean Hart 18.617 §73 3 Montana Jo Breanne Bull 17.036 $127.50

2 Doller Molly Allen 18.935 $57 4 TM Driftin Breeze Val Kamen 17.116 $63.75

3 Deuce Joey Bader 19.210 $47

SELLINGATTHEPINK BUCKLEHORSESALE

Octoberdl; 2018 =Githrie, 0K

CFOUR STREAKIN OHALD

Streakin Boon Dox-Cfour Oh Halo, Eddie Stinson 5(24" kz;zaﬂ %/ i
G Slitve

100,000

PINK BUCKLE SALE

INCENTIVE
GRADUATE STREAKIN BOON DOX i a 1D RODEQ WINNING

barrel horse and has earned 410 AQHA points in
Heading, Heeling and Tie Down. AQHA High Point Open
Horse in Heading & Heeling & All Around Jr Horse!
Already siring 10 Winners & Futurity Finalists!

Out of 1D BARREL HORSE AND FUTURITY FINALIST,
CFOUR OH HALO by Eddie Stinson; sire of nearly
$2 Million in barrel earners including
WPRA Horse of the Year, CFOUR TIBBIE STINSON!

BARREL HORSES,; LLC
605.415.6121 - 720.987.8213
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SAMPSON FAMILY RANCH

and will be eligible for
$100,000 Sale Incentive at
The Pink Buckle Futurity in 2020!

-Ready To Enter!
-Clocking 1D Times.
-High End Ability.
-Ready To Go Breakaway Horse!

-Ready To Enter! -
-Nicely Started Rope Horse.
-Great Ranch Horse.
-%yone Can Ride!

Dam-Torias Little Fling
t‘?r A Streak Of Fling.
Ridden by TK Sampson. £

All-Around mare. Bred,

raised, and trained

by the Sampson Family.

Dam-8X Letta Punky Doit > - S . 7 2
e **Videos and more information

by Letta Hank Do It. Siv ¥ S| o0 i
Bred and raised. B8 SECHINE on the IRISH PAY Facebook Page

in the Shearer | e S
4 or the S] Equme Promotmn YouTube Channel.

Quarter Hame Prﬂgram

--';w» 7 lI}lt-EILIOF LSo'uth* ?ikota‘» “ﬁ;ﬁ
TK [fainee} Cooper,#Kace Sampson
TK: 605-685-8825/ Lainee:. 605 =200- 1777

T R,

WWW. Sampsonfamﬂyranch com
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(YCSRPERFORMANCE HORSES

Prospects offered at Pink Buckle Barrel
Horse Sale, October 11, 2019 Guthrie 0K o .

i A L gt 2y
Recklesswthfirewater (2018 filly by Firewater Canyon x JK
Reckless Lady by Docs Gettin Reckless). Mare power timestwo: ~ Canyoncmyspeedo (2018 stallion by Firewater Canyon
Mulberry Canyon Moon (8 offspring competing have earned % Famous Silk Panties by Dash Ta Fame) His dam is the
$445,744) and JK Reckless Lady ($184,000 EquiStat Earnings).  winningest futurity mare of all time (237,484 EquiStat).

Bobby Bouchette (2018 stallion by the late-great

Furyofthewind x Startini—race winner with 4 starts), his MJ Condo Cowboy (2016 gelding by Carrizzo x Cisco Goldie
matemal grandsire, Stoli, won the All American Derby and by PC Cisco Frost) will be ready for 4- or 5-year-old futurities. He
was the 2001 Racing World Champion. has been nicely started on the barrels by Brett Monroe.

E ARE HONORED TO JOIN some of the top breeders in the country bringing
aselect group of horses to the Pink Buckle Barrel Horse Sale. $100,000
Sale Incentive beginning with the 2020 Futurity. We are also offering A Freaky Firewater by Fire
Water Flit who is in foal to Carrizzo. Sale is held in conjunction with the Pink Buckle Barrel Race
Futurity & Open 4D October 9-12, 2019, visit PinkBuckle.com for dttads.

FMION CSR'S PINK BUCKLE SALE HﬂRSES. LISAA@COPPERSPRINGRANCH.COM (406) 5??-]540 UR VISIT COPPERSPRINGRANCH.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT October 1, 2019
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ELIGIBLE TO RUN FOR $3 - 4 MILLION

IN PINK BUCKLE PAYOUTS

ol

SALE CONSIGNEE
TLIGIBLE FOR $100K SALE GRADUATE
FUTURITY $IDEPOT
LATY E AREMa GUTHRIE. QK

OCTOBER M, 2019

@ - L * L4

SHAWNE BUG LEO - CLASSY LIL PERKS

SHAWNE BUG SI 101 X COUNTESS EDITH SI 102 X DASH F2R PERKS

SIRE OF 2X NFR QUALIFIER + FUTURITY & DERRY CHAMPIONS 10 MARE

PGE $450.000+

- - L [ ] » L L L

THIS MARE HAS 5+ MONTHS OF RIDING WITH ROGER DALY HORSES. SHE IS AN EXCELLENT MARE WITH
A PROVEN PERFORMANCE PEDIGREE. BEOTH TOP AND BOTTOM. SHE HAS BEEN HAULED, MOYES NICELY.
AND HAS A PLEASING DISPOSITION.

- f‘-:"— ':."”?/-
O T 2\

A,

Vs S

CONSIGNED BY

NICKELBAR RANCH

| NICKELBEARRANCH@& YAHOO.COM | WWW.NICKELBARRANCH.COM
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ELIGIBLE TO RUN FOR $3 - 4 MILLION

IN PINK BUCKLE PAYOUTS

DPINGon,...

SHAVWNE BUIG LEQ X FIREWATER SQUAW (FUTURITY + 1D CHAMPION). X FIRE WATER FLIT :

2020

FUTURITY =
PROSPECT

SALE CONSIGNEE
ELIGIBLE PO $3bii SALE GRADULTE
FUTURITY SIDEPOT
LAZY E ARENA GUTHRIE, 0K

OCTOBER 11. 2019

HE TOUGHEST

ﬁvil H T
COMPETITION
F

KING T

SHAWNE BUG LEO IREWATER SQUAW

SIRE OF 2X NFR QUALIFIER + FUTURITY & DERBY CHAMPIONS FULL SIBLINGS WITH EARNINGS OF OVER $100.000
INCLUDING FUTURITY RESERVE CHAMPIONS.

(SHAVWNE BUG SI 101 X COUNTESS EDITH SI 102) DD | EUTIRIV NI EY Bt ERs
PGE $450,000+ & INTERNATIOMAL 10 CHAMPIONS

LTE $30.000 1 X FIRE VWATER FLIT

PIF TO PINK BUCKLE, FUTURE FORTUMNES, TRIPLE CROWN, PESI
ELlGIBLE FOR FT SMITH DERBY 2020 SSS I'H)'L BLUE COLLJLR BREEDERS VGBRA COWBOY STATE

\JD MASTERSON
&
J1) g
ﬁ‘l»
Ot C

BERED & OWNED BY

NICKELBAR RANCH
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McCumber and Aint Seen Famous Yet Grab a Grid Iron Victory

Grid Iron Futurity

Sept. 27-29, 2019, Huron, SD

Breeders Futurity Average

1D 1 AintSeenFamousYet ~ 14pal.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-A Nasty Chick, Its Royal Time Amelia McCumber 30813 $1,286
2 Danger OnThe Rocks 14baym.  Firewaterontherocks-Pietana, Pie in the Sky Hilary Van Gerpen 31.063 $965
3 SoFlittin Hot 14pal.m.  Firewater Finale-My My Mia Marita, Hot Dasher Hilary Van Gerpen 31.090 $643
4 WR Southdakotachrome 14ch.m.  DashTa Fame-All Warm N Fuzzy, Frenchmans Guy Amber West 31476 322

2D 1 Frenchinfamous 155.4. Dash Ta Fame-Frenchmans Traffic, Frenchmans Guy Robert Viiaene 32924 $1,072
2 Smooth Movin Cash 15buck.s. A Smooth Guy-Wags Beatrix, Miss N Cash Mallory Rock 33.101 $643
3 French Stiletto 14baym.  Frenchmans Easy Doc-Famous Two Below, Dash Ta Fame Lana Dacar 33.119 $423

Breeders Futurity 1st Go

1D 1 AintSeenFamousYet ~ 14pal.g.  AintSeen Nothin Yet-A Nasty Chick, Its Royal Time Amelia McCumber 15.235 $965
2 Danger OnThe Rocks 14baym.  Firewaterontherocks-Pietana, Pie in the Sky Hilary Van Gerpen 15.528 $724
3 WRSouthdakotachrome 14ch.m.  DashTa Fame-All Warm N Fuzzy, Frenchmans Guy Amber West 15.606 $482
4 So Flittin Hot 14pal.m.  Firewater Finale-My My Mia Marita, Hot Dasher Hilary Van Gerpen 15.706 $241

2D 1 Qartels Fling 14blrn.m. A Streak of Fling-Tac of Magic, Voghts Gol d Nanette Schneider 16.257 $804
2 LSRGetUpNGo 14gr.m.  CsFlashlight-Tonto Drift Bear Sos, Willis Maroonito Sarah Rheinbolt 16.298 $482
3 Smooth Movin Cash 15buck.s. A Smooth Guy-Wags Beatrix, Miss N Cash Mallory Rock 16314 322

Breeders Futurity 2nd Go

1D 1 SoFlittin Hot 14pal.m.  Firewater Finale-My My Mia Marita, Hot Dasher Hilary Van Gerpen 15384 $965
2 Danger OnThe Rocks 14baym.  Firewaterontherocks-Pietana, Pie in the Sky Hilary Van Gerpen 15.535 $724
3 AintSeenFamousYet ~ 14pal.g.  AintSeen Nothin Yet-A Nasty Chick, Its Royal Time Amelia McCumber 15.578 $482
4 UX Smooth Stevi 14pal.m. A Smooth Guy-Ux Firewater Lizzie, Firewater Frost D'Ann Gehlsen 15.672 $241

2D 1 Frenchinfamous 15s.q. Dash Ta Fame-Frenchmans Traffic, Frenchmans Guy Robert Viaene 16.3% $804
2 Paddys Best Whiskey 14bayg.  Paddys Irish Whiskey-Best Performance, Special Effort Becca Gilley 16.527 $482
3 Smooth Movin Cash 15buck.s. A Smooth Guy-Wags Beatrix, Miss N Cash Mallory Rock 16.787 832

Grid Iron Futurity Continued on Page 32

__!EL J JRN”:H; {0 s
12013 World Champion ¥

STINGRAY

e 1.1 million+

sinc: Sun Frost
Miss Meter Jet
(Bar Tonto let)

Congratulations

HICCUP & Ceri Ward

8" Futurity

esRanchOK.com
hok.com

{405) 44

BARREL RACING REPORT

£ David James

TRES SEI5 51 97 x FAMOUS SILK PANTIES LTE 5237,484 (Dash Ta Fame)
Winningest Futurity Mare of ALL TIME

SATISFY YOUR

Fy oo

~TOOTH!

BREEDING FEE: $1,500 '

Standing at NORTHERN HILLS
VETERINARY CLINIC - Sturgis

KANDYMAN oMspring will
mimpted To many more

FUTURITY
W LAMCE GRAVES CHAMPIONSHIP
u LEE HALLIE E SIOTANC
‘ | E A HANSS N MULTIPLE OFENM 1D PLACINGS!

21.8515 ¢ Med hinssenBhatmul com

°F .. MelvinRanch.com

October 1,2019
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1998 PALOMINO STALLION

FRENCHMANS FABULOUS

4 FABS in the TOP 16 IN THE WORLD...3 NFR QUALIFIERS!
Congrats to ALL!

SIX FRENCH SMOOCHES

& Jennifer Sharp
owned by, lerri Lamp

#13 in the WORLD - $91,754!

KN FABS GIFET OF FAME
& Ivy Conrado
#11 in the WORLD. - $93,059!

FAMOUS FRENCH BUG
& lLeia Pluemer

KN FABS MIST OF FAME
& Cheyenne Wimberley,

owned! by RobinWeaver,

#14 in the WORLD - $90,361!

KENNY NICHOLS & DALE BARRON
| e i Waco, TX - (254) 744.1232
{@r mn (5F) (0 8 L7 GOk www.NicholsQuarterHorses.com

0 Visit us on Facebook or check our Website for
|:| C A R+E our All-star Lineup of Yearlings & Weanlings for sale! i
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BARREL HORSE SALE

OCTOBER 11™, 2019
LAZY E ARENA, GUTHRIE, 0K

HELD 1N CONJUNCTION WITY THE PINK BUCKLE BARREL RACE
':)J.t‘j MILCCION: i]twha!'ll.j.gl[a!;')n!“Iaal)u"}ny‘t]l"
FUTURITY & OPEN 4D - OCTOBER 9-12, 2019

HP FAMOUS DESIGN HP FAMOUS FIESTA

2017 Gray Gelding 2018 Sorrel Gelding

Slick By Design—HP Fiesta Fame, Dash Ta Fame HP Dash Ta Fiesta-Rods Last Ladyhug, Sharp Rodne}r
by Pink Buckle Stallion Slick By Design Ite $643K & out of HP by Pink Buckle stallion HP Dash Ta Fiesta (Dash Ta Fame x Fire-
Fiesta Fame (Dash Ta Fame x Firewater Fiesta) This great minded water Fiesta) and out of Rods Last Ladybug!
2 year old has been in training with Dave Stinson. Dam of WORLD RECORD HOLDER Rollin In The Fame
He is riding very well with a great foundation and is (16.399) & World Champion Rockette Ta Fame! This outstand-
ready to be started on the barrels your way! ing colt has the “it factor” and is destined for greatness!

Consigned by Highpoint Performance Horses (940) 368-1558  Consigned by Highpoint Perfarmance Horses (940) 368-1558

MO AGENG,.
@ | $100,000 $iecpapuare weentve

“ e ot
WWW.PINKBUCKLE.COM Yl
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Grid Iron Futurity Continued From Page 29

Open Futurity Average

1D 1 Diggin Fur Gold 14bay.g.  Ninety Nine Goldmine-Vc Digger Frost, Sun Frost Molly Otto 30.683 $989
2 AintSeenFamousYet ~ 14pal.g.  AintSeen Nothin Yet-A Nasty Chick, Its Royal Time Amelia McCumber 30.813 $761
3 Danger On The Rocks 14baym.  Firewaterontherocks-Pietana, Pie in the Sky Hilary Van Gerpen 31.063 $570
4 RCBlack In Famous 15blk.m.  Famous Gold Coin-Rc Back in Black, Ninety Nine Goldmine Heidi Gunderson 31.088 $456
5 SoFlittin Hot 14pal.m.  Firewater Finale-My My Mia Marita, Hot Dasher Hilary Van Gerpen 31.090 $380
6 Rare Fortunes 15bayg.  Tres Fortunes-Rare Yellow Rose, First Down Expected Riley Youngman 31.242 $342
7 Sparks Flion 14blk.g.  Lions Share of Fame-Sparkle N Daisy Duke, Smoke N Sparks Rose Hildebrandt 31332 $304

2D 1 Frenchinfamous 15s.9. Dash Ta Fame-Frenchmans Traffic, Frenchmans Guy Robert Viaene 32.924 $761
2 SCFLakewood Fame 14s.q. Woodbridge-Some Zevi, Zevi (olleen Vondra 32.961 $634
3 Smooth Movin Cash 15buck.s. A Smooth Guy-Wags Beatrix, Miss N Cash Mallory Rock 33.101 $507
4 French Stiletto 14baym.  Frenchmans Easy Doc-Famous Two Below, Dash Ta Fame Lana Dacar 33.119 $380
5 Little Gold Wagon 15bayg.  PycPaint Your Wagon-Zahavi, Mr Jess Perry Robert Viaene 33.152 $254

Open Futurity 1st Go

1D 1 AintSeenFamousYet ~ 14pal.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-A Nasty Chick, Its Royal Time Amelia McCumber 15.235 §742
2 Diggin Fur Gold 14bay.g.  Ninety Nine Goldmine-Vc Digger Frost, Sun Frost Molly Otto 15333 $570
3 Streakin PacMan 14pal.g.  Streakin Pac Bar-Peppers Prissy Sissy, Pepper Leo King Tera Moody 15.524 $428
4 Danger On The Rocks 14baym.  Firewaterontherocks-Pietana, Pie in the Sky Hilary Van Gerpen 15528 $342
5 Bayou A Freighttrain 14br.g. Freighttrain B-Bayou Now, | Want It Now Amy Chesmore 15.605 $285
6 WRSouthdakotachrome 14ch.m.  DashTa Fame-All Warm N Fuzzy, Frenchmans Guy Amber West 15.606 $257
7 Rare Fortunes 15bayg.  TresFortunes-Rare Yellow Rose, First Down Expected Riley Youngman 15.629 $228

2D 1 Painted Prize 14br.m.  PycPaint Your Wagon-First Prize Kate, Fly Jess Fly Rudie Hepper 16.242 $571
2 (artelsFling 14blm.m. A Streak of Fling-Tac of Magic, Voghts Gold Nanette Schneider 16.257 $476
3 Hot Blue Firewater 14bm.m.  Chasin Firewater-Blues Doc Annie, Joannas Prince Sandra Highland 16.291 $380
4 PRDirty Girl 14baym.  Bp Phoenix Reign-Hhr Boot Scootin, Fixer Baron Jd Darin Meyers 16.294 $285
5 LSRGetUpN Go 14gr.m.  CsFlashlight-Tonto Drift Bear Sos, Willis Maroonito Sarah Rheinbolt 16.298 $190

Open 2nd Go

1D 1 Diggin Fur Gold 14bay.g.  Ninety Nine Goldmine-Vc Digger Frost, Sun Frost Molly Otto 15350 §742
2 SoFlittin Hot 14pal.m.  Firewater Finale-My My Mia Marita, Hot Dasher Hilary Van Gerpen 15384 $570
3 RCBlack In Famous 15blk.m.  Famous Gold Coin-Rc Back in Black, Ninety Nine Goldmine Heidi Gunderson 15.429 $428
4 Danger On The Rocks 14baym.  Firewaterontherocks-Pietana, Pie in the Sky Hilary Van Gerpen 15.535 $342
5 Rockin Knud 14baym.  KnudWithWings-Lets Rock This Clock, Game Patriot Sandra Highland 15.556 $285
6 AintSeenFamousYet ~ 14pal.g.  AintSeen Nothin Yet-A Nasty Chick, Its Royal Time Amelia McCumber 15578 $257
7 Sparks Flion 14blk.g.  Lions Share of Fame-Sparkle N Daisy Duke, Smoke N Sparks Rose Hildebrandt 15.579 $228

2D 1 Frenchinfamous 15s.9. Dash Ta Fame-Frenchmans Traffic, Frenchmans Guy Robert Viaene 16.3%4 $571
2 Paddys Best Whiskey 14bayg.  Paddys Irish Whiskey-Best Performance, Special Effort Becca Gilley 16.527 $476
3 SCFLakewood Fame 14s.q. Woodbridge-Some Zevi, Zevi (olleen Vondra 16.538 $380
4 DriftinTeNTe 14buck.g.  PocoWoody Pine-Te Skips Cowboy, Skips Count Penny Lanell Graham 16.660 $285
5 Whip And Whistle 14qr.g. Mg Lucky Star Mac-Whip and Chill, Baser to To Ronna Pinney 16.734 $190

Amateur Average Champion
1 LSRGetUpN Go 14gr.m.  CsHashlight-Tonto Drift Bear Sos, Willis Maroonito Sarah Rheinbolt 32533

Open Maturity Average

1D 1 Takin On A Storm 13b.g. (artel Dancer-Highest Straw, Texas High Dasher Heidi Gunderson 30.966 $523
2 ThreeTymes A Lady 11baym.  Tres Seis-Shesnowlady, First Down Dash Amy Schimke 31.354 $411
3 Bratzilla 11 ch.m. Firewater Finale-Lena May, Troubled Memories Jean Shultz 31.491 $336

Bogie Biankus-Joaks Lucky Chick (Maudies Joak)

Grid Iron Futurity Continued on Page 34

2019 FEE: $1000

Nominated to:

Cowboy State Stallion Incentive
Glacier Chaser Classic Futurity

Colorado Classic

He vl be nominaled o more as

s foals become of age!

anch

PERFORMANCE HORSES

Breeding under the supervision of Northern Hills Veterinary Clinic
Margie Jones DVM, 605.347 3606

October 1,2019 32
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OCTOBER 11™, 2019
LAZY E ARENA, GUTHRIE, OK

HEeLo v consunerion witd THE PINK BUCKLE BARREL RACE
:)15 VIICCIONIDOLPARSIGUARANTEEDIPAYOUT;
FUTURITY & OPEN 4D - OCTOBER 9-12, 2019

PAINTED REDWOOD

2017 Bay Gelding

ZANS PLAYGUN

2018 Bay Gelding

-

PC Redwood Manny-Painted Playgun, Playgun
This yearling was everybody favorite in his pasture of race
horses. He will have thirty days under saddle by the sale.
He is a full brother to Playgun Manny, is a futurity and
rodeo winner and also Gun Locke who will futurity next year.
Consigned by Lance Robinson (801) 580-8588

PC Redwood Manny-Painted Playgun, Playgun
This gelding just wants to please. We feel like he can do

is a futurity and rodeo winner in the barrels

and also excelling in the roping arena.
Consigned by Lance Robinson {801) 580-8588

WO
q)i‘

$100,00

Sale Incentive
T

SALE GRADUATE INCENTIVE

for the Pink Buckle Futurity in 2020 & future years!

WWW.PINKBUCKLE.COM

anything in the rodeo arena. His full brother, Playgun Manny,

AGENG
¥
o
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Grid Iron Futurity Continued From Page 32

4 ) Foulish Eyes 13br.m.  JessEye-Bratina, Holland Ease Amber West 31522 $261
5 ElvisWalks On Water 065.9. Dashin Elvis-Miss Toro Pedo, Jet Toro Katy Harper 31558 $187
6 EyesOn Corona 12s.m. High On Corona-Vaneyes, Mr Eye Opener Megan Leddy 31.658 $149

2D 1 Hastabeflicknfast 13s.m. Hasta Be Fast-Flick Your Brakes, No Brakes Now Becky Amio 32.001 $498
2 MS Streakin Briana K 12m.m.  AStreak of Fling-Ms Smash Kelly, Cee Bar Kelly Cody Holmes 32,071 $374
3 TRSeekin N Streakin 12bl.m.m. A Streak of Fling-Tr Badger Seeker Bar, Mr llluminator Lee Ann Wheeler 32.089 $249
4 JMSThisbugs For You 12b.g. Firewater Finale-Kr Jean Bug, Blushing Bug Mary Callahan 32.099 $125

Open Maturity 1st Go

1D 1 Takin On A Storm 13b.g. (artel Dancer-Highest Straw, Texas High Dasher Heidi Gunderson 15.247 $414
2 Bratzilla 1 ch.m. Firewater Finale-Lena May, Troubled Memories Jean Shultz 15.625 $330
3 Elvis Walks On Water 06s.9. Dashin Elvis-Miss Toro Pedo, Jet Toro Katy Harper 15.639 $274
4 )JFoulish Eyes 13br.m.  JessEye-Bratina, Holland Ease Amber West 15.642 $218
5 VFWheely Famous 144r.g. Eddie Stinson-Wheely Quick, The Harder They Fall Robert Viiaene 15.685 $162

2D 1 OBryans Hurricane 11br.g. Pc San Sugar Oaks-Miss Rebel Four, Figure Four 555 Jodie OBryan 15.756 $374
2 ThreeTymes A Lady 11baym.  Tres Seis-Shesnowlady, First Down Dash Amy Schimke 15.800 $280
3 JMSThisbugs For You 12b.g. Firewater Finale-Kr Jean Bug, Blushing Bug Mary Callahan 15.894 $187
4 MS Streakin Briana K 12m.m.  AStreak of Fling-Ms Smash Kelly, Cee Bar Kelly Cody Holmes 15.899 $93

Open Maturity 2nd Go

1D 1 Raindrops On Board 08s.m. Its Royal Time-Dashboard Light, Special Effort Krystal Dorsey 15.498 $392
2 ThreeTymes A Lady 1Tbaym.  Tres Seis-Shesnowlady, First Down Dash Amy Schimke 15.554 $308
3 Takin On A Goldmine 13br.q. Ninety Nine Goldmine-Beckys Perfect Cash, TakinOnthe Cash ~ SaraJo Lamb 15.611 $252
4 EyesOn Corona 12s.m. High On Corona-Vaneyes, Mr Eye Opener Megan Leddy 15.676 $196
5 TakinOn A Storm 13b.g. (artel Dancer-Highest Straw, Texas High Dasher Heidi Gunderson 15.719 $140
6 HezHighonFirewater ~ 12b.g. Firewater On lce-Bw Ona Dash, Dashin Elvis Haley Huls 15.760 $112

2D 1 FAWoodys Gambler 04s.g. Pc Leatherwood-Al Docs Leos Boy, Rockin T Buck Kristi Alley 16.013 $374
2 TR Seekin N Streakin 12bl.m.m. A Streak of Fling-Tr Badger Seeker Bar, Mr llluminator Lee Ann Wheeler 16.053 $280
3 FAJet Deck Bugatti 12redm.g. PcLeatherwood-Honor Jenna, Jet of Honor Kristi Alley 16.067 $187
4 HPQ Caliente Chica 10br.m.  Una Frio Cerveza-High Im Blue, Texas High Dasher Becca Gilley 16.116 $93

Breeders Maturity Average

1D 1 Takin On A Storm 13b.g. (artel Dancer-Highest Straw, Texas High Dasher Heidi Gunderson 30.966 $380
2 Bratzilla 11ch.m.  Firewater Finale-Lena May, Troubled Memories Jean Shultz 31.491 $285
3 J)Foulish Eyes 13br.m.  Jess Eye-Bratina, Holland Ease Amber West 31522 $190
4 Elvis Walks On Water 06s.9. Dashin Elvis-Miss Toro Pedo, Jet Toro Katy Harper 31.558 $95

2D 1 TT Hashlight 13blk.g.  CsFlashlight-Shadow Bee Low, Bee Lowa Cowboy Bethany Oland 32.824 $317
2 FKSwift Drifter 11baym.  Sun Frost Country-Baileys Drifter, Ciderwood Raechel Otter 33.116 $190
3 ZKottonsPineCountry ~ 13s.m. Sun Frost Country-Foxys Poco Pine La, Foxy Poco Cody Della Amdahl 33.814 $127

Breeders Maturity 1st Go

1D 1 Takin On A Storm 13b.g. (artel Dancer-Highest Straw, Texas High Dasher Heidi Gunderson 15.247 $285
2 Bratzilla 1 ch.m. Firewater Finale-Lena May, Troubled Memories Jean Shultz 15.625 $214
3 Elvis Walks On Water 06s.9. Dashin Elvis-Miss Toro Pedo, Jet Toro Katy Harper 15.639 $143
4 )JFoulish Eyes 13br.m.  JessEye-Bratina, Holland Ease Amber West 15.642 $7

2D 1 FALil Red Corvette 12s.m. Pc Leatherwood-Pc Fancy Missin You, Pc Sun a Boon Michele Harrison 15.998 $238
2 FrenchmansBigBucks ~ 13pal.g.  Frenchmans Guy-Haulin Lotsacash, Holland Ease Chelsie Cunningham 16.000 143
3 BobsFamousBirthday ~ 12bayg.  DashTa Fame-Skylers Birthday, Smoke N Sparks Shawn Varpness 16.035 $95

Breeders Maturity 2nd Go

1D 1 Raindrops On Board 08s.m. Its Royal Time-Dashboard Light, Special Effort Krystal Dorsey 15.498 $285
2 EyesOn Corona 12s.m. High On Corona-Vaneyes, Mr Eye Opener Megan Leddy 15.676 $214
3 Takin On A Storm 13b.g. (artel Dancer-Highest Straw, Texas High Dasher Heidi Gunderson 15.719 $143
4 HezHighonFirewater ~ 12b.g. Firewater On lce-Bw Ona Dash, Dashin Elvis Haley Huls 15.760 $71

2D 1 Sun Frosted Rose 07 redm. m. PcSan Sugar Oaks-Rebel Rose Four, Figure Four 555 Emily Rose 16.266 $238
2 TTHashlight 13blk.g.  CsFlashlight-Shadow Bee Low, Bee Lowa Cowboy Bethany Oland 16359 $143
3 ZKottonsPineCountry ~ 13s.m. Sun Frost Country-Foxys Poco Pine La, Foxy Poco Cody Della Amdahl 16.977 $95

Grid Iron Futurity Continued on Page 35

] ) N Congratulations
D‘D i \n  WOOD B A SMOKINBARBIE & Cindy Smith
' / l 2 J 5™ in the 2nd Go Caldwell Pro Rodeo, $1,052

Dash Ta Fame x Champagne Lane by Lanes Lein . - . oy
EucmLmes: Fulure Fortunes, BBA Sel FI”E VGBRA, .':;'.]".Ir Desert Clas Banap  MJ Farms - Veguita, NM - 505.864.1152 - mjfarms505@aol.com
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Grid Iron Futurity Continued From Page 34

Saturday Open

1

w
~vusrwnP9vounernvnm P9y aranmnmPZuonswn

5D1
2
3

Aint Seen Famous Yet
Takin On A Storm
Diggin Fur Gold
Famous Bouncy Bugs
Streakin Pac Man
Danger On The Rocks
Bayou A Freighttrain
Sparks Flion

Spot Me Im Famous
OBryans Hurricane
TM This Gal Can Tango
Mr Right Now Guy
Bobbies Cat

Three Tymes A Lady
Painted Prize
Bullozero Guy

Soar Like A Eagle
Irish 1 Was Joking
Silver Spoon Lane
Cartels Fling

Bough Chicka Wowwow
DriftinTe N Te

VF Stiched N Gold
Firewater Moons

Ima Holly Jose
Dontstopseekinggold
ZKottonsPineCountry
Billy Boy

Crickets Dash Of Pie
Hollie

Gracie

Sunday Open

D1

N
N~NousrwnD9uouswr

Mr Right Now Guy
Diggin Fur Gold

TM This Gal Can Tango
So Flittin Hot
Ridiculicioius

Frosted Cookies
RCBlack in Famous
Streakin Fast Flash
Streakin French Dash
Bo Be Famous

Josie Dancin To Fame
Lion In The Shade
Bratzilla

WR SouthDakotaChrome

BARREL RACING REPORT

Amelia McCumber
Heidi Gunderson
Molly Otto

Sarah Brown

Tera Moody
Hilary Van Gerpen
Amy Chesmore
Rose Hildebrandt
Brandee Wardell
Jodie OBryan

Tera Moody
Molly Otto
Shelby Salokar
Amy Schimke
Rudie Hepper
Bergan Buesser
Clover Praus
Brandee Wardell
Tera Moody
Nanette Schneider
Laurie Viaene
Lanell Graham
Cierra Triplett
(asandra Kleinjan
Lorri Knorr

Gabi Irving

Della Amdahl
Mallory Rock
Hailey Sheppard
Kim Maas
Miranda Breitag

Molly Otto
Molly Otto

Tera Moody
Hilary VanGerpen
Maddie Lijewski
Fonda Melby
Heidi Gunderson
Reis Bruley
Rudie Hepper
Coly Blake
Mandy Williams
Robin Beck

Jean Shultz
Amber West

15.235
15.247
15333
15.420
15.524
15.528
15.605
15.753
15.756
15.756
15771
15.780
15.799
15.800
16.242
16.252
16.252
16.253
16.254
16.257
16.266
16.747
16.768
16.776
16.784
16.837
16.837
16.866
17.333
17.337
17.397

15.300
15.350
15.368
15.384
15.386
15.401
15.429
15.838
15.851
15.856
15.858
15.863
15.866
15.870

$536
$412
$309
$247
$206
$185
$165
$459
$309
$309
$212
$177
$159
$141
$306
$207
$207
$141
$118
$106

$94
$230
$177
$132
$106

$84

$84

$71

$50

$30

$20

$470
$361
$271
$217
$181
$163
$144
$402
$310
$232
$186
$155
$139
$124

3D1

'S
\lO\Ln-bw—\S\lc\m-wa

5D1
2
3

Sudden Streak Tafame
Ethal

Romancin Ryon
Frenchin Famous
JRT GypsyRoseLee
NRR Sioux Cat
Prophet

Gracie

Spicey Cinnamon
White Hot Dinero
Ben

FL Heza Roc Star
MIP Driftin Sixlet
San Lady Gunner
Justa Flying Fame
Ima Famous Design
Peaches Four Sissy

Saturday Youth

D1

Driftn Guy

Watch Me Clock

FK Country Girl

CPA A Playboys Affair
NRR Sioux Cat

Miss Sassy

Jack

Streaken Bar None Joe
Ethal

Sunday Youth

D1
2
3

201

BF Frenchmans Jet
MS Custom Hollywood
Miss Mesa Goldseeker
NRR Sioux Cat
Streaken Barren Joe
CPA A Playboys Affair
Go Watch Rosie

Swap Me Tyree

Simon

Flug Levucell® Yeast

Gut Health/ (olic Risk ]

October 1,2019

Morgan Lawson
Tia Esser

(athy Pirrung
Robert Viaene
Emma Lutter
Faith Fliehs

Jessi Schmuck
Miranda Breitag
Kristen Moss
Chelsea Neuman
Linda Schlosser
Samantha Flannery
Elaine Hagen
Brooklyn Beringer
Paul Knorr

Cindy Baltezore
Emily Rose

Shada Beeson
Taya Skiles
Taylor McGregor
Athena Willuweit
Faith Fliehs
Summer Beeson
Gabi Irving
Taylor McGregor
Tia Esser

Charleigh Brewer
Shada Beeson
Lexus Bartling
Faith Fliehs
Taylor McGregor
Athena Willuweit
Londyn Mikkelson
Sara Menzia

Willa Bortnem

16.308 $268
16.334 $206
16.380 $155
16.394 $124
16.400 $103
16.410 $93
16.450 $83
16.831 $178
16.831 $178
16.839 $116
16.853 $93
16.874 §77
16.904 §70
16.922 $62
17.501 $50
17.562 $30
17.59 $20
15.447 $115
15.689 $69
15.844 $46
16.443 $69
16.487 $41
16.551 §28
17.012 $46
17.050 $28
17121 $18
15.487 $108
15.919 $65
16.069 $43
16.308 $65
16.431 $39
16.469 $26
18.048 $43
18.206 $26
22.242 §17

(f]@]w]a]

www medvetpharm com
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CORONAG{

CorONA CARTEL X .
EXECUTIVE LOOKS (S1 113),]
EXECUTIVE MENACE
EARNER OF $868,077

2020 STUuD FEE!
$5,000

FOR MORE INFO:
BUTCH WISE
MATT WITTMAN
405-282-3437
FACEBOOK.COM/KVMNCORONA
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McCaslan and KM Truly Famous Top ACBRA Finals Average

ACBRA Finals
Sept. 27-29, Ceres, CA

Friday Open
1D 1 Samson
2D 1 Twisted Sister
2 JrVando Tiger
3 Gretchen
3D 1 Heavens Lil Playboy
2 First Choice
3 Heza Clever Chex
4D 1 AHaypatch Chick
2 Justa Flyin Oak
3 Dinky Donna Juliet

Saturday Open
1D 1 KmTruly Famous
2 Spice Cooper
3 Twisted Sister
4 JwTrapper Mike
2D 1 PcBoons Sunwood
2 Liddle Judge
3 MsHollywood Delight
4 Herbie Rides Again
3D 1 Harley
2 (atz
3 Debuts Diva
4 Htz Smoke N Clay
4D 1 Peppy Dox Poco Lena
2 Mp Frenchmans Moon
3 Dexter
4 Bonos Red Dirt

Sunday Open
1D 1 Famous Red Roses
2 KmTruly Famous
3 Liddle Judge
4 JwTrapper Mike
2D 1 CeeJsTank
2 Twisted Sister
3 JrHay Jamie Chick
4 Little Foot
3D 1 Wood Buzz For Cash
2 TagsTriple Remedy
3 Dun More In Blue Jeans
4 True
4D 1 Grace
2 Jodi
3 (CcSparkling Star
4 Miz Romantic Roxie

Open Average
1D 1 KmTruly Famous
2 Spice Cooper
3 JwTrapper Mike
4 Liddle Judge
2D 1 Red Hot Howie
2 Debuts Diva
3 Heza Clever Chex
4 Docs Crowbar Lena
3D 1 Hillbilly
2 Turbo
3 Goose
4 Twinkie
4D 1 BeerRun
2 Shaken And Baken

BARREL RACING REPORT

Michelle Silva
Tracy Ash

Carl Donley
Stormi Ash
Kathi Terry
Rosie Holman
Sophie Deardorf
Lynette Deetz
Haley Hart
Arielle Jones

Katie McCaslan
Christine Mason
Tracy Ash

Deeana Horner
Chelsea Glanz

Bryan Scheer

Alissa Erickson
Samantha Dewhurst
Stephanie Evetts
Donna Cohn
Michelle Steagall
Alandra Coronado
Tammy Hoskins
Nicole Donley
Melissa Perry-Fleming
Baylee Crawford

Charleen Ornellas
Katie Mccaslan
Bryan Scheer
Deeana Horner
Eryn Greenfield
Tracy Ash

Betty Grohl
Cheyenne Horner
Noel Cosca
Lindsey Leneave-Brown
Madilynn Gliege
Rachel Dice

Kim Offner
Donna Cohn
Laura Ward
Madilynn Gliege

Katie McCaslan
Christine Mason
Deeana Horner
Bryan Scheer
Noel Cosca
Michelle Steagall
Sophie Deardorf
Amber Boyd
Donna Cohn
Ashley Cates-Leibrand
Donna Cohn
Terri Donley
Matie Cardoza
Jennifer Haile

17.715
18.254
18.408
18.426
18.786
18.893
18.947
19.834
19.854
19.889

17.645
17.889
17.903
17.995
18.148
18.171
18.294
18.306
18.662
18.665
18.666
18.738
19.661
19.673
19.700
19.713

18.007
18.083
18.085
18.132
18.518
18.544
18.556
18.595
19.100
19.121
19.122
19.127
20.079
20.159
20.788
20.791

35.728
36.057
36.127
36.256
36.752
37.023
37.095
37.135
31.771
37.782
37.884
37.900
39.783
39.798

$875
$329
$253
$184
$259
$198
$144
$212
$162
$118

$422
$316
$211
$105
$369
$277
$185

$92
$290
$218
$145

$73
$237
$178
$119

$59

$422
$316
$211
$105
$369
$277
$185

$92
$290
$218
$145

$73
$237
$178
$119

$59

$403
$302
$201
$101
$352
$264
$176

$88
$277
$208
$138

$69
$227
$170

3 Jodi
4 (wRodeo Gal

Open Category Saturday

1 Twisted Sister
2 JwTrapper Mike

Open Category Sunday
1 Liddle Judge
2 JwTrapper Mike

Open Category Average
1 JwTrapper Mike
2 Liddle Judge

Under $7500 Average
1 PcBoons Sunwood

2 Ms Hollywood Delight

Under $7500 Saturday
1 PcBoons Sunwood

2 Ms Hollywood Delight

Under $7500 Sunday
1 PcBoons Sunwood

2 Ms Hollywood Delight

Under $3500 Average
1 Spice Cooper
2 JrHay Jamie Chick

Under $3500 Saturday
1 Spice Cooper
2 DeeToo Tucker Chex

Under $3500 Sunday
1 Famous Red Roses
2 Spice Cooper

Under $1000 Average
1 KmTruly Famous
2 Docs Crowbar Lena
3 Little Foot

Under $1000 Saturday
1 KmTruly Famous
2 Docs Crowbar Lena
3 Little Foot

Under $1000 Sunday
1 KmTruly Famous
2 Km Rock Me Guys
3 Little Foot

Junior Average
1 Herbie Rides Again
2 Debuts Diva

Junior Saturday
1 Herbie Rides Again
2 Debuts Diva
3 Blueprint
4 ladybug

Junior Sunday
1 Herbie Rides Again
2 Debuts Diva
3 Blueprint
4 Sterling

October 1,2019

Donna Cohn
Lora Fielder

Tracy Ash
Deeana Horner

Bryan Scheer
Deeana Horner

Deeana Horner
Bryan Scheer

Chelsea Glanz
Alissa Erickson

Chelsea Glanz
Alissa Erickson

Chelsea Glanz
Alissa Erickson

Christine Mason
Betty Grohl

Christine Mason
Amanda Enzenauer

Charleen Ornellas
Christine Mason

Katie Mccaslan
Amber Boyd
Cheyenne Horner

1021 Katie Mccaslan
1 Amber Boyd
Cheyenne Horner

Katie Mccaslan
Katie Mccaslan
Cheyenne Horner

Samantha Dewhurst
Michelle Steagall

Samantha Dewhurst
Michelle Steagall
Samantha Dewhurst
Ashtyn Perry

Samantha Dewhurst
Michelle Steagall
Samantha Dewhurst
Matie Cardoza

39.803
40.286

17.903
17.995

18.085
18.132

36.127
36.256

36.297
36.713

18.148
18.294

18.149
18.419

36.057
37.310

17.889
18.311

18.007
18.168

35.728
37.135
37.457

17.645
18.464
18.862

18.083
18.257
18.595

36.621
37.023

18.306
18.666
19.355
19.588

18.315
18.357
18.736
19.890

$113
$57

§751
$501

§751
$501

§751
$501

$820
§547

$820
$547

$820
$547

$768
$512

$768
$512

$768
$512

$699
$536
$390

$699
$536
$390

$699
$536
$390

$613
$409

$409
$307
$204
$102

$409
$307
$204
$102
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Epic Performance for Epic Guy and Kassie Mowry

By Hope Raley

Kassie Mowry and Kristen Williams’ Epic Guy topped the
leaderboards at the 2019 Ardmore Barrel Futurity held September
26-29th at the Hardy Murphy Coliseum in Ardmore, Oklahoma.
With over $50,000 in added money, the Ardmore Barrel Futurity
had the best futurity trainers in the industry vying for their chance
at that generous chunk of money. When the dust had settled and
the barrels put up, it was the decades #2 top rider Kassie Mowry
that topped the talented field of futurity trainers and riders.

The Dublin, Texas trainer and her speedy gray counterpart Epic
Guy had a combined time of 29.789-seconds to win the average.
They placed 2nd in the first round of the futurity with a 14.800
behind Mark Bugni and JL. Lava Roc’s 14.780. In the second round,
Mowry and the big gray athlete were a 14.989 which landed them
12th in the round. After their win in Ardmore, Epic Guy’s LTE are
over $165,000 and counting!

Epic Guy “King” is by the standout sire Epic Leader and out
of Frenchilicious who is by Frenchmans Guy and out of Shesa
Drifters Kid by Rackum On Man. Both “King” and Frenchilicious
are owned by Louisiana barrel racer Kristen Williams, and Frenchili-
cious herself is both a proven performer and proven producer.
Although “King” has been a money winner from pretty much day
1 of his barrel racing career, Mowry explains that the first couple
of weeks riding him was a bit of a struggle. “He had a hard time
going to the left, so he struggled with that,” explained Mowry. “He
then went through a spell where he had a hard time with his hind
lead in a small circle, and its actually still something that we have to
consistently work on to keep him sharp on.” Mowry explained that
even though he is still a ‘horse” and has things to work on like any
horse, he never would say ‘no’. “He always tried to figure out what
we wanted him to do and he would always get better each ride. He

THE RU NDOWN w/Kassie Mowry

Epic Guy

giT: Kerry Kelley Danyelle Campbell Hemi with lifesaver mouthpiece;
bonnet

sappLE: Martin BTR

sappLE PD: Classic Equine Felt

LeG GeAR: Classic Equine Legacy Boots

reeD: Progressive ProAdvantage Alfalfa Balancer

tav: Hay-Rite Cubes

suppLEMENTS: Arenus Assure Guard

sponsors: Equibrand and Classic Equine, Brazos Valley Equine Hospital,
Cowgirl Tuff and Hay-Rite

just aims to please.”

Going into Ardmore, Mowry’s plan was to keep the barrels up
and be sure to ride him hard enough that when he turned, he would
clear the barrel. “He always shuts the clock off,” Mowry said. “He
never really makes any big mistakes.”

“King” has more of a four-wheel drive style and runs all the way
to the barrel, never shutting down before Mowry gives him the cue
to start preparing for the turn.

“He runs until I tell him to turn, and sometimes he will swap
ends really hard and then come back on the backside super hard,
and sometimes when that happens, we will drag the barrel over
coming out of the turn. I knew that I just had to ride him all the
way to the barrel and keep him driving around it and we would be
clean.”

Mowry keeps “King’s” barrel work at home pretty minimal and
always does the same thing on the pattern if he does need to be
worked. “I just do a lot of riding during the week, not a bunch of

BARREL RACING REPORT

Special Leader
51103

SQuthern Streaker
Epic Leader 5193

Fire Water Flit
5186

Mighty Mindy

Confederate Leader

Firewater Fiesta

Epic Guy

2015 Gray Gelding

Sun Frost
Frenchmans Guy

Frenchman’s Lady
Frenchilicious

Shesa Drifters Kid

Rackum On Man

Drifting Bonnett

Rider: Kassie Mowry; Owner/Breeder: Kristen Williams

DocO’Lena
Lenas Sugar Daddy
Bit Of Sugar
Blazin Jetolen

Jet Of Honor
s1102

Blazing Duchess
B

Blazin Jennie Jet

Jets Heart N Soul

2014 Chestnut Gelding

First Down Dash
Dash Ta Fame

a3 Sudden Fame
Mistys Dash Of Fame 5198

i Murrtheblurr
Misty Blurr 8

997 Mamma Soul Kirk
5186

Rider: Jolene Montgomery; Owner: Busby Quarter Horses; Breeder: Joe & Dee Lynn Braman

barrel work, but if he does need to be worked, I do most of my
slow work at a trot. I trot to the barrel, then break to a long walk,
circle the barrel the same I would in a run, then trot him to the
next barrel. I stay very consistent and tune him, and the rest of my
horses, exactly how I want them to run. No big circles, no counter-
arching, nothing like that. Horses ate creatures of habit, so consis-
tency is key, and I have seen the best results in my program from
working them that way.”

Consistency, repetition and making sure her horses are soft and
responsive are Mowry’s biggest assets when it comes to training the
perfect barrel horse. “Although it may look like my horses may have
more of a straighter, stiffer turning style, they are very, very soft and
will flex and bend with ease,” Mowry explains. “I was a three-day
eventer before I got started in the futurities, and I feel like I still ride
my horses the same way I did when I was riding English-keeping
them up in the bridle, in my hands. I do a lot of extension and col-
lection and incorporate that into my training on the barrel pattern. I
guess you could say that I strive to have the same frame on my bat-
rel horses that dressage horses work on, and I have mirrored what I
learned riding English onto my barrel horses.”

Ardmore Futurity Continued on Page 44
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1IGHPOINT

Performance Horses
PILOT POINT, TEXAS

2020 Tee: 43,000

liméted book available
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GHPOING

Performance Horses
PILOT POINT, TEXAS

One of the ONLY Stallions to have a
NFR Rmvf Wm-g SIRE ¥ DAMI

srRE. "__s-. R C"\.
LTF: $643 UUU o

*Rana 13.48- FASTEST TEME a
Stallion has EVER run at the NFR

* 11 WPRA Rodeo Championships
+ AQHA World CHAMPION
* Fort Smith Derby CHAMPION

ou: KELLIES CHICK (Darkelly)

« $400,000+ EARLY BIRD BOOKING SPECIALI

* Ran the FASTEST TIME at the 2014 NFR! savi $250 1F You Book BY OcT. 31¥
* Congress Sweepstakes CHAMPION

* Multiple WPRA Rodeo CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020 reE: $1000

Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses
Breeding Manager: Christi Christensen //
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Frenchmans Guy-Evening Traffic si 93, Dash Thru Traffic s1 95

" .Dam is the Blue Hen Mare %
EVENING TRAFFIC!

MORNING TRAFFIC - .7e: $300,000
ridden & owned by Michelle Darling

TRAFFIC GUY - $575,000 in offspring earnings!
owned by Troy & Jamie Ashford

Book by Oct. 31" for an
early Booking Fee of $1250

2020 FEE: $1500

PINK BUCKLE & FUTURE FORTUNES STALLION!

Il

it 3
3 IGHPOIN Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses Il Pilot Point, TX/ /www.HighPointPerformance.com
it H T Breeding Manager: Christi Christensen // christi@highpcintperformance.com /f 903.816.1428
Performance Horses owned by Langford Performance Horses; Gary Langford, DVM %

PILOT POIN L TEXAS
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Ardmore Futurity Continued From Page 40
With the 2019 futurity season coming to an end, Mowry and

“King” have several more weekends filled with runs including the
WPRA World Finals, WRAPN3 Texas Fall Barrel Classic, BFA and

OKC Futurity. After the season comes to an end, Mowry isn’t sure
The Ardmore Futurity // Sept. 27-29, 2019, Ardmore, 0K

Futurity Average

1 EpicGuy

2 Bugs By Design

3 Famous Lil Jet

4 Fannystreakonfire
5 Dashing Canelo
6 KindaFeelinHeavenly
7 VFEddie Bull
8 BRCome Qutand Play
9 RRTooslick Eye Mist
10 Ima Perry N Famous

Futurity 1st Go
1 JLLavaRoc
2 EpicGuy
3 One Dashing Episode
4 One First Class Lady
5 Fannystreakonfire
6 Bugs By Design
7 BRCome Outand Play
8 Hiccup
9 Famous Lil Jet
10 RCPYCBackin Bay

Futurity 2nd Go

1 Famous Ladies Man
Dashing Canelo
Famous Lil Jet
KindaFeelinHeavenly
Bugs By Design
A Streak of Faith
RR Tooslick Eye Mist
Ima Perry N Famous
Down Dash Anytime
0 VF Eddie Bull

S wN

—= O o~y U

Derby

1 Jets Heart N Soul
VF Born Famous
Eddies Lil Cat
SR Industry Titan
Sawyers Frosted Moon
Macgyver Moonflash
Promise Me A Jet
DH Jess Stellar

~No v~ Wi

o

Friday Open

1D1 JetsHeart N Soul

JL Lava Roc

VF Born Famous
Eddies Lil Cat

SR Industry Titan
Sawyers Frosted Moon
Macgyver Moonflash
Lovin Fame

Red Man Jones
Runnin For ATitle
Shut The Blazin Door
TK Judges Easy Money
FirinTo Be A Hero
Streaking Ms Wink
Famous French Socks

—_

N
nrwNYT oo uwo s W

BARREL RACING REPORT

15qr.g. Epic Leader-Frenchilicious, Frenchmans Guy Kassie Mowry

15¢ch.f. Slick by Design-Shes Got Bugs, Some Dasher Ashley Schafer

14s.q. Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena Jordon Briggs

15s.q. Heavenly Firewater-Drifts Fortune Fanny, Driftin South Ryan Reynolds

15s.q. Dash Ta Fame-Streakin Sider, Streakin Six Kassie Mowry

155.9. JI Dash Ta Heaven-Kindabugginme, Bug in My Frosty Molli Montgomery

14bayg.  Eddie Stinson-Natural Lady Bullion, Bully Bullion Ryan Reynolds

15bayg.  Firewaterontherocks-Olena Little Moon, Our Little Storm Blaise Bercegeay

15s.q. Slick by Design-Kn Fabs Mist of Fame, Frenchmans Fabulous Emma Abbott

14s.m. Dash Ta Fame-Miss Jenni Perry, Mr Jess Perry JessiDomann

14pal.g.  JISirocco-Aquire a Fire, Fire Water Flit Mark Bugni

150r.q. Epic Leader-Frenchilicious, Frenchmans Guy Kassie Mowry

15s.q. One Dashing Eagle-A Corona Episode, Corona Cartel Kelly Sparks

15s.1. Blazin Jetolena-Gl Famous First Lady, Dash Ta Fame Jordon Briggs

15s.q. Heavenly Firewater-Drifts Fortune Fanny, Driftin South Ryan Reynolds

15¢ch.f. Slick by Design-Shes Got Bugs, Some Dasher Ashley Schafer

15bayg.  Firewaterontherocks-Olena Little Moon, Our Little Storm Blaise Bercegeay

15 pal. g. (Grade) MP Jet To the Sun-Ms Patricia N (ApHC), Brisco County JR CeriWard

14s.q. Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena Jordon Briggs

14bay.m.  PycPaintYour Wagon-Rc Back in Black, Ninety Nine Goldmine  Jane Melby

15b.g. Dash Ta Fame-Lady Perks, Dash for Perks Kassie Mowry

155.9. Dash Ta Fame-Streakin Sider, Streakin Six Kassie Mowry

14s.q. Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena Jordon Briggs

15s.q. JI Dash Ta Heaven-Kindabugginme, Bug in My Frosty Molli Montgomery

15ch.f. Slick by Design-Shes Got Bugs, Some Dasher Ashley Schafer

14bayg. A Streak of Fling-Less Cash More Dash, Cash Not Credit Kelsey Knight

15s.q. Slick by Design-Kn Fabs Mist of Fame, Frenchmans Fabulous Emma Abbott

14s.m. Dash Ta Fame-Miss Jenni Perry, Mr Jess Perry JessiDomann

15br.g. First Down Dash-Corona Cowgirl, Chicks Beduino Lauren Whitmire

14bayg.  Eddie Stinson-Natural Lady Bullion, Bully Bullion Ryan Reynolds

14ch.g. Blazin Jetolena-Mistys Dash of Fame, Dash Ta Fame Jolene Montgomery

13pal.g.  BornTaBe Famous-Sleek Glass, Image of Greatness Dustin Angelle

13s.m. Eddie Stinson-Longshot Lover, Little Cat Olena Emily Necaise

13s.s. Firewaterontherocks-Mulberry Canyon Moon, Marthas Six Moons  Troy Crumrine

14buck.g.  SawyerWood-French Chicaros, Frenchmans Guy Marne Loosenort

13bayg.  First Moonflash-Touched by the Moon, Black Moons Arising Wenda Johnson

14s5.m. Blazin Jetolena-Gl Famous First Lady, Dash Ta Fame Jolene Montgomery

13pal.m.  Mighty Jess-Pc Frosted Stellar, Sun Frost Janna Brown

6 AStreak of Faith Kelsey Knight
Jolene Montgomery 14.591 $1119 7 KNRumor Has It Kimi Nichols
Mark Bugni 1471 $959 8 Famous Lil Jet Jordon Briggs
Dustin Angelle 14.763 $799 9 Famous McGuyver Tiany Schuster
Emily Necaise 14.784 $639 10 Guys Bankin On Fame Ashley Schafer
Troy Crumrine 14.789 %480  3D1 Judgilicious Wendy Weems
Marne Loosenort 14.812 373 2 FHippinTerrific Abby Pursifull
Wenda Johnson 14.822 $320 3 S0 Guys Top Stick Teddra Kinsey
Marne Loosenort 14.841 $266 4 Rapid Firing Pass Debra Cooper
Randee Prindle 14.902 $213 5 Shana Everett
Blaise Bercegeay 14.904 $160 6 ShesaFrench Charm Jessica Beck
Karen Manning 15.095 $933 7 BB Prince Charming Cindy Mainus-Jett
Jordon Driver 15.108 $799 8 Streak Laico Dude Laine Tucker
Patton Ann Lynch 15.115 3666 9 Runnin Outta Sight Denise Storm
Bayleigh Choate 15117 $533 10 Margarita Shelby Rita
Jennifer Driver 15122 $400
October 1,2019

yet what the future holds for her and “King”
“Kiristen (King’s owner) runs batrels too, so I am sure she will be
dying to swing a leg over him and see what he’s like.”

29.789
29.797
29.36

29.906
29.948
29.952
29.995
30.009
30.026
30.045

14.780
14.800
14.846
14.863
14.920
14.926
14.984
14.993
15.012
15.014

14.648
14.826
14.848
14.869
14.871
14.921
14.942
14.953
14.962
14.966

14.591
14.763
14.784
14.789
14.812
14.822
14912
14.927

15123
15.134
15141
15.149
15.159
15.593
15.594
15.596
15.598
15.607
15.608
15.609
15611
15613
15.622

$4,912
$4,210
$3,509
$2,807
$2,105
$1,637
$1,403
$1,170

$936

$702

$3,684
$3,158
$2,631
$2,105
$1,579
$1,228
$1,053

$877

$702

$526

$3,684
$3,158
$2,631
$2,105
$1,579
$1,228
$1,053

$877

$702

$526

$3,942
$2,920
$2,336
$1,752
$1,314
$1,022

$730

$584

$31
$266
$222
$178
$133
$746
$639
$533
$426
$320
$249
$213
$178
$142

$54

Ardmore Futurity Continued on Page 45
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Executing The Cause
ChiefTiny Sugar

Paint Me InThe Money
Superman Lucky Lady
Remisaurus

Bugs Pay The Money
Dark Side of Fame
Skip Twist and Shout
WHF Toast to Corona
Well Healed Magoo
PA Faith N Fame
Salty

LLP Suzie Witch

Mo

Jazzy

Pistol

Spiderman Numerouno

Hummer
Bucks Pep
(CStreakinEasyFling

Saturday Open

D1

BARREL RACING REPORT

A Comerstone
Makin Ya Famous

LK Getyourshineon
Teena Turner
Macgyver Moonflash
Sawyers Frosted Moon
DH Jess Stellar

Dash Ta Jones
Dashin Lil Guy

SR IndustryTitan
Epic Guy

Promise Me A Jet
Silk N Firewater

Im a Sharp Frost
Bunnys Miss Priss
KindaFeelinHeavenly
RR Tooslick Eye Mist
Ima Perry N Famous
Bachloretta

Dashing Canelo

All About Xs N Os
Smoke Me One
Streakin Queenie
Miss Fling of Pepper
Llpstick Colors
Down Dash Anytime
BD King Freckles
Little Bit Of Load
Pass Me If U Can Eh
Flit Bars Big Man
Fancy Corona
Shut The Train Door
Ivory Candy

FloN Dash

Stackin Bills

Juan Gun

Aint Seen These Eyes
Imablueyedblondbitz
Perk On Cimarron

HH Uno Mas Peso
Cash Is OK Rey

Okie Skip Olena Gold
Golden Playboy Peppy

Kylee Cook

(indy Davis
Melissa Patterson
Kayla Broome

BK Wilkins-Lovelace
Celeste Crawhurst
Terrie Knotts
ReAnn Dinwiddie
Kim Booth

Mary Calvert
Blake Wages
Autumn Woodruff
Tracy McRae
Belinda Wheeler
Josie Jarrett
Madilynn Strong
Alyvea Brown
JedWard
Madilynn Strong
Karen Smith
Whitley Strickland

Emily Efurd
Kendal Makovy
Tiany Schuster
Steely Steiner
Wenda Johnson
Marne Loosenort
Janna Brown
Ryann Pedone
Colleen Stoner
Troy Crumrine
Kassie Mowry
Jolene Montgomery
Pete Oen

Sadie Wolaver
Troy Crumrine
Molli Montgomery
Emma Abbott
Jessi Domann
Madison McCaffity
Kassie Mowry
Mark Bugni

Brian Wheeler
Ryann Pedone
Marne Loosenort
Jodie Fox

Lauren Whitmire
Brooke Pipkins
Mandi Cleveland
Rylee Shields
Fawn Aldrich
Jamie Johnston
Karen Manning
Hannah Trimber
Cherie Carter
Kendal Makovy
McKenzie Camp
Krista Whitley

Jo Ann Jones
Terry Vogel
Derrick Cheesman
Michelle Noterman
Angie McWhirter
Jaydie Shelburne
Kylie Mara

15.622
16.094
16.094
16.097
16.121
16.127
16.135
16.142
16.165
16.182
16.183
16.602
16.614
16.636
16.637
16.678
16.688
16.701
16.703
16.707
16.715

14.552
14.671
14.674
1471
14.724
14.734
14.747
14.752
14.771
14.774
14.8
14.804
15.056
15.065
15.078
15.083
15.084
15.092
15.099
15122
15.124
15.126
15128
15.129
15.552
15.557
15.564
15.574
15.575
15577
15.582
15.583
15.587
15.617
15.622
15.623
16.054
16.072
16.073
16.085
16.087
16.089
16.09
16.094

$54
$520
$520
$400
$320
$240
$187
$160
$133
$107

$80
$373
$320
$266
$213
$160
$124
$107

$89

$71

$53

$2,651
$2,093
$1,675
$1,395
$1,256
$1,116
$977
4837
$698
$558
$419
$279
$2,209
$1,744
$1,395
$1,163
$1,047
$930
$814
$698
$581
$465
$349
$233
$1,768
$1,395
$1,116
$930
$837
$744
$651
$558
$465
$372
$279
$186
$1,326
$1,047
$837
$698
$628
$558
$488
$419

9
10
11
12
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12

Willy Be A Bully

Two Eyed Electrified
Streaking Ms Wink

Spiderman Numerouno

Okey Dokey Ima Lion
Flits A Powerful Word
Hollywood

Capps Calyx

Cottons Gold

Sue Cow MeCum
Paparazzi Love Me
Lilly Merada

Bud

Hop Along Leroy

Gypsy

Sunday Open

1

OOoo~NOYUT B WiN

10
11

Born Ivory James
Dreams First Flash
Famous Ladies Man
Macgyver Moonflash
BB Runnin On Time
Dashing Canelo

Feel The Sting

Red Man Jones
Famous Lil Jet
KindaFeelinHeavenly
Bugs By Design

BB Bingo Taquita
Fame Rox

Famous Little Jet
Bachloretta

Back The Blue

Lady Bird Fame
FirinTo Be A Hero
High Society Gal

vy James

Famous Bullion

LR Design To Win
Rosy Fortune
Makeitamojito

Easy

Streaking Perks

Fast Dashin Chick
TrafficFlo
DreaminTa Heaven
Yogis Ambrosia
Midnight DJ

The Great Gatsby
Lilys Powder Playboy
GCHTakin On The Sun
Zippy

Credit Me For Hollan
MrWhammy Man
Poco

Hummer

Docs Sugar High

High Streaka Dash
Rock E

Seis Smashin Fame
JM Old Wild West
Cruiser Gal Seventeen
Guys Luvin Fame

SS Me Fly Too

October 1,2019

Donna Horton
Brandy Myers
Alyssa Wilberger
Bayleigh Choate
JedWard

Jane Melby
(asie Kennedy
Sydney Valentino
Balee Johnson
DonnaWare
Bailey Griffith
Wyatt Paul
Jackie Phay
Susan Hunter
Debbie Watson
Alyvea Brown

Kay Blandford
Wenda Johnson
Kassie Mowry
Wenda Johnson
Cindy Mainus-Jett
Kassie Mowry
Ryann Pedone
Randee Prindle
Jordon Briggs
Molli Montgomery
Ashley Schafer
Caitlyn Clair
Lauren Whitmire
Sherri Barnes
Madison McCaffity
Kassie Mowry
Jane Melby
Patton Ann Lynch
Whitley Burns
Kim Slemp
Patton Ann Lynch
Clint Sherlin
Shelby Rita
Phillip Kenyon
Jaycee Taylor
Christi Weger
Sharin Hall

Codi Harman
Emily Efurd

Hele Thompson
Kelsey Howard
Boo Burttschell
Shannon Dean Turci
Tina Gain
Brandon Cullins
Gayle Jones
Sharla Scarberry
Khristie Taylor
Jayne Ruble
Madilynn Strong
Bailey Griffith
Tawna Mibb
Jolene Jones
Colleen Stoner
Jordyn Nine
Tracey Brooks
Colleen Stoner
Denim Goff

16.107
16.113
16.115
16.149
16.564
16.581
16.589
16.594
16.594
16.612
16.624
16.637
16.677
16.684
16.685
16.687

14.562
14.639
14.648
14.657
14.823
14.826
14.831
14.841
14.848
14.869
14.871
14.876
15.064
15.069
15.092
15.09
15.097
15.101
15.103
15.103
15.112
15.114
15117
15121
15.564
15.565
15.567
15.568
15.57

15.583
15.589
15.596
15.601
15.607
15.616
15.617
15.617
16.067
16.069
16.07

16.072
16.076
16.081
16.086
16.103
16.108
16.133
16.138

$349
$279
$209
$140
$884
$698
$558
$442
$442
$372
$326
$279
$233
$186
$140

$93

$2,328
$1,838
$1,470
$1,225
$1,103
$980
$858
$735
$613
$490
$368
$245
$1,940
$1,532
$1,225
$1,021
$919
$817
$664
$664
$511
$408
$306
$204
$1,552
$1,225
$980
$817
$735
$653
$572
$490
$408
$327
$245
$82
$82
$1,164
$919
$735
$613
$551
$490
$429
$368
$306
$245
$184

Ardmore Futurity Continued on Page 46
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Efurd and A Cornerstone Win Tough Ardmore Qualifier

American Qualifier # 17 - Ardmore Barrel Futurity 5 DashTaJones Ryann Pedone 14.752
Sept. 28,2019, Ardmore, 0K 6 KBAngelTaFame  Kay Blandford 14.837
7 FirinTo Be A Hero Patton Ann Lynch 14.840
1 ACornerstone Emily Efurd 14.552 $1,870 8 Fairleas Star Date Savanna Morgan 14.851
2 Makin Ya Famous Kendal Makovy 14.671 $1,530 9 DTFWayTaFire Jordon Driver 14.891
3 Macgyver Moonflash Wenda Johnson 14.724 $1,360 10 Famous Hayday Paige Jones 14.902

4 Sawyers Frosted Moon Marne Loosenort 14.734 $1,190

$1,020
$850
$680

Goofy Goat and Beat The Heat - Elm Grove, LA

Goofy Goat
Sept. 21, 2019, Elm Grove, LA Beat The Heat

Sept. 20,2019, Elm Grove, LA

1D 1 James Barnes 14.535 $336
2 Hillary Branch 14.730 $201 Open
3 James Barnes 14.804 $134 1D 1 Landon English 14.747 $169
2D 1 Jessica Williamson 15.035 $296 2 Jessica Williamson 14.902 $101
2 Karlie Sanders 15.093 $178 3 Bobbiann English 15.036 %67
3 Maddison Peters 15.103 $118 2D 1 Mark Bridges 15.590 $297
3D 1 Breanna Sims 15.624 3257 3D 1 Katie English 15.767 $129
2 MarkBridges 15.668 $154 2 Ava Chambers 15.820 §77
3 Jill Loftin 15.773 $103 3 Jessica Williamson 15.827 $51
4D 1 Rhonda Fowler 16.151 $218 4D 1 Evelyn Hungerford 16.277 $109
2 Laney Lindberg 16.212 $130 2 Lady, Pam Stephenson 16.280 $65
3 Jessica Austin 16.250 387 3 Landon English 16.323 43
5D 1 Taylor Smith 16.744 $178 5D 1 Angela Bridges 16.755 $89
2 BurtWich 16.761 $107 2 Emily Boudreaux 16.936 $53
3 Faye Halvorson 16.790 YA 3 Sherry Thornton 17.049 $35
Ardmore Futurity Continued From Page 45
12 Blew Anna Pollard 16.139 $123 6 High Society Gal Whitley Burns 15.103 $230
5D1 Girls Are Born Famous Stephanie (leveland 16.58 $776 8 Famous Bullion Patton Ann Lynch 15112 $153
2 Guys Easy Six Karen Newberry 16.589 $613  3D1 Streaking Perks Christi Weger 15.565 $734
3 Sheza Slick Design DaCota Monk 16.598 $490 2 Fast Dashin Chick Sharin Hall 15.567 %612
4 Hop Along Leroy Debbie Watson 16.599 $408 3 TrafficFlo Codi Harman 15.568 $520
5 Sue Cow MeCum Bailey Griffith 16.613 $368 4 DreaminTa Heaven Emily Efurd 1557 $398
6 Compromised Perks Nikki Cain 16.615 $327 5 Yogis Ambrosia Hele Thompson 15.583 $306
7 Shortcake Sage Scarato 16.639 $286 6 Midnight D) Kelsey Howard 15.589 $214
8  Streakin Dusty Light Tandy Meyers 16.642 $245 7 The Great Gatshy Boo Burttschell 15.596 $153
9 Hes Easy Gold LesaTait 16.651 $204 8 GCHTakin OnThe Sun Tina Gain 15.607 $122
10 Mariah Thomas 16.658 $163  4D1 Hummer Madilynn Strong 16.07 $551
11 LLP Suzie Witch Belinda Wheeler 16.689 123 2 Docs Sugar High Bailey Griffith 16.072 $459
12 Lilly Merada Jackie Phay 16.694 82 3 RockE Jolene Jones 16.081 $390
4 JMOId Wild West Jordyn Nine 16.103 $298
BBR Xtra 5 Cruiser Gal Seventeen Tracey Brooks 16.108 $230
1D1 Born Ivory James Kay Blandford 14.562 $1102 6 SSMeFlyToo Denim Goff 16.138 $161
2 Dreams First Flash Wenda Johnson 14.639 $918 7 Blew Anna Pollard 16.139 $115
3 Famous Ladies Man Kassie Mowry 14.648 $780 8 Bee My Starduster Jennifer Starkey 16.141 $92
4 Macgyver Moonflash Wenda Johnson 14.657 $597  5D1 Girls Are Born Famous Stephanie Cleveland 16.58 $367
5 BBRunninOnTime (indy Mainus-Jett 14.823 $459 2 Guys Easy Six Karen Newberry 16.589 $306
6 Dashing Canelo Kassie Mowry 14.826 $321 3 Sue Cow MeCum Bailey Griffith 16.613 $260
7  FeelThe Sting Ryann Pedone 14.831 $230 4 Compromised Perks Nikki Cain 16.615 $199
8 Red Man Jones Randee Prindle 14.841 $184 5 Shortcake Sage Scarato 16.639 $153
2D1 FameRox Lauren Whitmire 15.064 $918 6 Streakin Dusty Light Tandy Meyers 16.642 $107
2 Famous Little Jet Sherri Barnes 15.069 $765 7 HesEasy Gold LesaTait 16.651 77
3 Bachloretta Madison McCaffity 15.092 $650 8  LLP Suzie Witch Belinda Wheeler 16.689 361
4 BackThe Blue Kassie Mowry 15.096 $497
5 FirinToBe AHero Patton Ann Lynch 15.101 $383
6 IvyJames Kim Slemp 15.103 $230
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: 3/4 Brother to NFR Qualifier,
FRENCH COVERGIRL $100,000 LTE

PROOFI= S

2012 Stallion
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sine: FRENCHMANS GUY - $12 Million Dolfar Sire!
oan: AMERICAN PROOF (¢ Ff

» Proven Multiple 10 W!NNER

« NBHA State CHAMPION
» NHSRA Finalist
« NFR Producing Dam S DR o £ s
« Produced over $100,000 “ jttany PDZZJ & French Covargjri -
« Offspring now resides in Brazil National Finals Rodeo

2020 Stud' Fee. $ 1000 b
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. Ruby Budde ’
- Future Fortunes
- Triple Crown
« Blue Collar Breeders
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pozzi.brittany@gmail.com
facebook.com/brittanypozzitonozzi

Standing in Elgin, Texas at
SOUTHWEST STALLION STATION
512-285-4833 - southwestallion@aol.com
www.SouthwestStallionStation.com
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eturn 7 Hostod at the
' to the Four Sixes Ranch

@mu @ i %Yuthiie, Yoreas
ﬂ AAAAT IR CEIM DEMONSTRATION: Friday, Oct. 4*

. h
Click here to view On-Line Catalog SALE: Saturday, Oct. 5'
st visit www.6666ranch.com

Pondignments who oligitle and/oy neminated foi
¥r Pink Buckle, Future Fortunes and /or Select Stallion Stakes 3t

Sires and Covering Sires mulude Bet Hesa Cat « Bigtime Favorite « Jesses Topaz « Rockin W « Sixes Pick » Sixes Countr}'

#3 NAME PENDING #12 FUTURE TOPAZ #15 SIXES ROCKIN #23 LADIES TOPAZ

18 filly (Sixes Pick - Miss Busy 18 filly (Jesses Topaz - Stylish 18 filly (Rockin W - Sixes Fever, 18 filly (Jesses Topaz - Little

body, by Tuf N Busy) Future, by Playin Stylish} by Playgun) River Lady, by Playgun)

#26 NAME PENDING #35 NAME PENDING #4145 NATURAL TOPAZ. #47 ROCKIN OA.TMFA[
18 colt (Sixes Pick - Ranchy Lil 18 filly (Sixes Pick - Mink Wrap- 18 colt (Jesses Topaz - Natural 17 filly (Rockin W - Sixes Oats,

Princess, by Els Scottish Nick) per, by Good Bar Wrapper) Double, by Sixes Pick) by Stoli)

#48 BECACO WARESTHEBET #49 PEASE #53 NAME PENDING #62 JESSES POWER
17 gelding (Bet Hesa Cat - Ms Be- 18 filly (Bet Hesa Cat - Frenchmans 18 filly (Jesses Topaz - Wimpys 18 colt (Jesses Topaz - Six Flo
caco Jimflow, by Play Jimmy Too) Whiskey, by Paddys Irish Whiskey) Sixgun, by Wimpys Little Step) Lady, by Playgun)

#63 PF ROCEGN BADGER #68 TOSAWA #76 ]ESSES COWB{)Y #78 NAME PENDING
17 gelding (Rockin W - Shiney Tea 18 filly (Bet Hesa Cat - Lizzies 17 gelding (Jesses Topaz - Natu- 18 filly (Sixes Country - Vera
Pot Doc, by Tejons Peppy Doc) Pick, by Sixes Pick) ral Step, by Wimpys Little Step) Travis, by Nero Five)

BARREL RACING REPORT October 1, 2019
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#86 BIGTIME SPEED
12 gelding (Bigtime Favorite - Natu-
ral Heaven, by Seven From Heaven)

#80 NAME PENDING
18 filly (Jesses Topaz - Cowgirls
Playin, by Playin Stylish)

#89 NAME PENDING
18 flly (Jesses Topaz - Sixes
Perfection, by Sixes Pick)

#95 COMANCHERIA
18 filly (Bet Hesa Cat - Sixes
Knockout, by Seven From Heaven)

#97 SOME KI\TDA TOPAZ

#98 MS TASCOSA
17 gelding (Jesses Topaz - Some 18 filly (Bet Hesa Cat - Gins
Kinda Barbara, by Some Kinda CD) Latigo, by Playgun)

#103 B]GTIME HISTORY
18 filly (Bigtime Favorite - Sixes

History, by Playgun)

#]07 NA}ME. Pl:.NDI'\lG
18 filly (Jesses Topaz - Natural

Step, by Wimpys Little Step)

#114 FAVORITE RIDE
18 colt (Bigtime Favorite - Paddys
O Grady, by Paddys Irish Whiskey)

#111 COWGIRLS TOPAZ
16 filly (Jesses Topaz - Cowgirls

Playin, by Playin Stylish)

#119 SIXES DELTA DAWN
17 filly (Sixes Pick - My Sweet
Talkin Baby, by Triage)

#121 NAME PENDING
18 filly (Sixes Pick - Sparks
Desire, by CD Lights)

#132 NAME PENDING
18 filly (Rockin W - Shesa Sa-
vannah Cat, by Cat Silver)

#122 GAYLAS PICK
18 filly (Sixes Pick - Gaylas Sil-
ver Pistol, by PG Gunpowder)

#136 NAME PEI'N DIN(J
18 filly (Sixes Pick - Wrhapsody,
by Good Bar Wrapper)

il

#149 SIXES COBRA
18 filly (Sixes Pick - Cobras
Gunpowder, by PG Gunpowder)

#159 NAME PENDING

18 filly (Jesses Topaz - Genuine
Canyon, by Genuine Masterpiece)

#165 NAME PENDING
18 filly (Sixes Pick - My Sweet
Talkin Baby, by Triage)

#142 JESSES SIXGUNS
18 filly (Jesses Topaz - Sixguns
Sister, by Sixes Pick)

flonsignments/
See catalog for

broodmares in
foal to these great
stallions!
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A Crack Shot sererence sne

Royal Quick Dash/All Summer Long
29Quarter Circle Ranch

Sun River MT (406) 590-2324

AP Frosty Knight rerenence siee
Sun Frost/AP Night

John Balkenbush

Conrad MT (406) 278-3569

A Streak Of Fling

Streakin Six/Moon Fling

Fulton Family Performance Horses
Mission SD(605) 429-3204

Carrizzo

DashTa Fame/Southasofia
Copper Spring Ranch
Bozeman MT (406) 585-7008

Cash In Your Bux rererence sime
Givemalickin/Preordain

Lois & Mary Hill

Raynesford MT (406) 738-4248

Dash Ta Fame
First Down Dash/Sudden Fame
Bob & Darian Burt
West Jordan UT (801)699-3630

Dox Serendipity

Dacs Rough Cut/Ribbons China Dell
Paul & YvonneYorgensen
Stevensville MT (406)360-3681

Dun Drift

AP Frosty Knight/Continental Tikki
Bill & Brenda Harmon

Chester MT (406) 759-5369

Famous Sniper

DashTa Fame/Lickity Flit Fuel
Heart C BarrelHorses
Bozeman MT (406) 599-8420

Fifteenhundred Trump
Bully Bullion/Angel Of The North
29Quarter Circle Ranch

Sun River MT (406) 590-2324

Firewater Canyon

FireWater Flit/Mulberry Canyon Moon
CopperSpring Ranch

Bozeman MT (406) 585-7008

2157 ANNUAI Barrel Breeders Incentive

LAST EVENT OF THIS YEAR BARREL OF GOLD AUGUST 23-25

$2000 ADDED TO FUTURITY/DERBY SIDEPQTS, $500 TO OPEN SIDEPOT

$11,500 ADDED TO EVENTS IN 2019

To learn more about our stallions visit BarrelBreederlncentive.com

OFFSPRING OF THESE 2019 BBI STALLIONS ELIGIBLE FOR SIDEPOTS

Frenchmans Shake Em

Royal Shake Em/Frenchmansfancyfree
Treasure State QH

Chinook MT (406) 395-4400

Furyofthewind

Corona Cartel/Dashing Phoebe
CopperSpring Ranch

Bozeman MT (406) 585-7008

Hills Dash To Vegas
Givemalickin/Vegas Bar Kidden
Lois & Mary Hill

Raynesford MT (406) 738-4248

Instant Income

Passive Income/Beduinos Raven Blaze
Paul &YvonneYorgensen

Stevensville MT (406)360-3681

JD Look

Strawfly Special/See Me Do It
Gleason Quarter Horses
Touchet WA (509) 386-5677

JL Sirocco

DashTa Fame/5olara

Jill Lane QuarterHorses

Fart Benton MT (406) B68-0477

JL Reddy To Charm
Red/BF Silver Charm

Jill Lane QuarterHorses

Fort Benton MT (406) 868-0477

John Fame

DashTa Fame/ImThinkin Money
Daren Longfellow

Eloy AZ (520)975-6060

Midnight Corona

Mr Jess Perry/Corona Cash
Askin Partners

Belgrade MT (406) 570-4309

MP Lone Frenchman

PC Frenchmans Hayday/MPOne Last Drifter
BNH Quarter Horsess

Whitlash MT (406) 432-5100

(406) 240-0986 or email: kittyherrin.montana@gmail.com

Pac N Leave

Leaving Memories/Pac N Pizzaz
Julie Castaneda

Eerryton KS(785)438-8034

PC Mr Sun Peppy rerenence sine
Sun Frost/PC Peppy Kate
Treasure State QH

Chinook MT (406) 395-4400

Perks Status S\rmhul REFERENCE SIRE
Dash For Perks/My Status Symbol
Treasure State QH

Chinook MT (406) 395-4400

Perkster

Dash For Perks/PC Miss Boon Woed
Stan &MancyWeaver

Big Sandy MT (406) 788-2600

Prime Talent

Corona Cartel/Ch How You Shine
Copper Spring Ranch

Bozeman MT (406) 585-7008

Profit Increase

First Down Dash/Zevis Doll
Prairie Breeze Quarter Horses
Fairfield MT (406) 467-2865

Raren To Dash rererencesimne
Rare Bar/Glistening

Dave &DonnaJohnson Ranch
Belt MT (406) 738-4306

Royal Three Dash

Royal Three Charge/Miss Jordash
Prairie Breeze Quarter Horses
Fairfield MT (406) 467-2865

Signature Perks

Dash For Perks/Asgoodasitgets
Bill & Brenda Harmon
Chester MT (406) 759-5369

Smokem Darling

Smoke N Sparks/Darlin Darlene
B-Bar-B Ranch

Picabo ID(208) 788-4424

TS Sunnymademefamous
PC Mr Sun Peppy/Fame For Pamela
Paul &Sharon Guenzler

Ronan MT (4060 261-5637

BARREL RACING REPORT
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Elsinger and Mr Deedz Win Tuff Arena Slot Race

Tuff Arena 12th Annual September Barrel Race 4 Hazzards Golden Jay Alyssa Gabrielson 16.940 $122
September 20-22, 2019, Litchfield, MN 5 JoHeavenJo Amanda Nash 16.961 $79
6 Jesses Victory Rachel Halverson 16.983 $44
2D Slot Race
1D 1 MrDeedz Skylar Eisinger 15.508 $1,800  Saturday Open
2 Technistones Natalie Zuccone 15.567 $1,080 1D 1 Technistones Natalie Zuccone 15.865 $1,088
3 VfEyesa Bad Girl Too Claire Neuman 15.672 §720 2 SixBugs Runnin Kara Posch 15.914 $907
2D 1 Docs Little Mo Peppy Maddy Fruth 16.069 $1,200 3 Moms Dual Pep Abigail Schwab 16.109 $771
2 Laceys Xxx Cash Sue (raig 16.075 $720 4 Sioux Zee Nikki Singler 16.184 $590
3 Dash Of Kelly Lisa Bollin 16.158 $480 5 Easy French Cash Kasandra Martin 16.216 $454
6 Skips Bandit Mccue Breana Seifermann 16.258 $317
Friday Open 7 AGift Of Honor Jamie Lenzner 16.261 $227
1D 1 MrDeedz Skylar Eisinger 15.363 $817 8 Dash Of Kelly Lisa Bollin 16.269 $91
2 Moms Dual Pep Abigail Schwab 15.837 $510 8 Blazin Monkey Wrench Lana Houck 16.269 $91
2 (four Dark Flashen Jillian Zaun 15.837 $510 2D 1 Jo Heaven Jo Amanda Nash 16.374 $933
4 HrTaris Lil Pep Lana Houck 15.844 $204 2 Dolly Stella Hillman 16.407 §777
2D 1 Technistones Natalie Zuccone 15.878 $507 3 VfAlive N Streaking Shawn Varpness 16.416 $518
2 Im AFrench Jet Amy Dukatz 15.879 $420 3 Peach Sophia Hillman 16.416 $518
3 Dash Of Kelly Lisa Bollin 15.925 $332 3 Whizen Whimpy |zzy Guy 16.416 $518
4 HonorTa Fame Sherry Huver 15.979 $245 6 RnrMy San Dual Sylvia Mccann 16.424 $272
5 Dakota Oak Frost Nikki Duevel 16.034 $157 7 Firewater Strait Lace Natalie Moen 16.456 $194
6 Sioux Zee Nikki Singler 16.059 $87 8 Laceys Xxx Cash Sue (raig 16.460 $155
3D 1 Dh Clines Sonoita Megan Stegura 16.367 $338  3D1 (ora Katie Sowada 16.865 $622
2 LenasGlass Nikki James 16.376 $280 2 Kips Special Rachel Halverson 16.870 $518
3 Pepper Dry DocJr Mackenzie Glab 16.379 $222 3 SvValentine Tara Sauber 16.882 441
4 Kips Special Rachel Halverson 16.389 $163 4 (rsb Gun N Sprat Heather Paumen 16.892 $337
5 AFirewater Valentine Terri Welch 16.409 $105 5 JangleTa Fame Tammy Rudningen 16.918 $259
6 Blue Indigo Firewater Ashley Hendricks 16.437 $58 6 FrenchValley Bug Judy Costello 16.923 $181
4D 1 Jettinforeasycash Megan Keller 16.863 $254 7 Drifts Wood Frost Nikki Duevel 16.928 $130
2 French Wooster Rhonda Boelk 16.870 $210 8 Fm Misty Moon Caitlin Schimmel 16.939 $104
3 Cherokee Larry Costello 16.918 $166

Tuff Arena Continued on Page 52

Thunder Hawk Blayr Lo

- performance/rodeo female family, all around horses

Tamale is paid in full to Future Fortunes & Triple Crown 100
& is eligible for the Blue Collar Breeders Incentive

$7500 - Videos on Facebook @ Dusti Swan
FMI: STEVE & BILLIE SWAN - 254-434-9365 FMI: TRACY & DUSTI SWAN - 254-592-6406
Videos facebook: Swan Quarter Horses

EVERY Colt has been pasture raised & supplemented with alfalfa and a high quality mineral.
Each has been handled in the round pen, had their feet trimmed and trailer loaded. Bred to perform & gentle to handle.

BARREL RACING REPORT October 1,2019 51

- $1 MILLION - NFR SIRE!!
DAM: Shaka Flick SI 105 (No Brakes Now)
- Track Record Holder & 1D Producing Dam

$8500 - Future Fortunes Enrolled




Amanda Kyne and Flashy P Starlight Shine in Stuggart

Price Hancock Memorial

Sept. 29,2019, Stuggart, AR

Open
1D 1 Flashy P Starlight

2 Dash For Perks Baby
2D 1 Jackie Bee Starbert

2 Blessings Brother

3 MJ CashMeOutside

4 Justabrown Bully

5 RushTaHeaven

6 Likedaladiesinheaven

Tuff Arena Continued From Page 51

4D 1 Star

Tm Smoke N Mirrors
Dashing Josey

This Jets Oh Special
Hunkey Tonk Cowhoy
Get Em Gabe

Rck Guys Goldn Platinum
Goldon Amigo

OO B WN

Sunday Open
1D 1 MrDeedz
2 Blazin Monkey Wrench
3 HonorTa Fame
4 Technistones
5 The Gat Cat
2D 1 Moms Dual Pep
Pepto Fame
Rnr My San Dual
Easy French Cash
Herb Woodley
Firewater Strait Lace
Get Em Gabe
Famous N Lucky
Hombres Rock Hancock
Cookie
Bully
Laceys Lucky Strait
Dh Clines Sonoita
VfLightning Strike
Jettinforeasycash
French Flit Showdown
1 Cherokee
Dakotas Catalena Boy
Flys Famous Dash
Im A French Jet
Boonlightboonsmal
Causeyoutobefamous
Eyetunes
Elvis

—_

OO\IO\RH-I}WNQOO\IONW-l}WNQOO\IONW-l}WN

Showdown Finals
1D 1 Dash Of Kelly
2 HonorTa Fame
2D 1 Blue Indigo Firewater
2 French Flit Showdown
3D 1 Painted Jetta Honor
4D 1 Dancingright

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Rnr My San Dual
2 Moms Dual Pep
3 Blazin Monkey Wrench

BARREL RACING REPORT

3D 1 Louisiana Majesty Jan Oxner 16.245 $497
2 Plenty Of Hickoaksan Bailee Boling 16.303 $391
3 Berts Snipper Bar Roxanne Bradshaw 16.342 $320
4 San Mans Sugar Chip Eimily ock 16.344 $249
Amanda Kyne 15.243 $1,299 5 Bambi (aleigh Hawley 16.345 $178
Josh Andrews 15.578 $1,152 6 She Dashin N Cashin Lane Smith 16.361 $142
Marlena Williams 15.858 $623 4D 1 KT Sunrize Julia Lauritzson 17.285 $434
Robin Lyons 15.897 $490 2 Streak At Night Sherry Hale 17.299 $341
James Barnes 15.998 $401 3 Cowboy Abby Lewis 17.320 $279
Darren Boyce 16.103 $312 4 Dusty Whiskey Chant Janice Conyers 17.340 $217
Gina Cates 16.034 $223 5 Kaboo Shelby Ashcraft 17.362 $255
Laura Kennedy 16.067 $178 6 Cowboy Dixie River Brownlee 17.371 $124
Chelsea Jacobson 17.378 $466 2D 1 Dolly Stella Hillman 16.407 $165
Shawna Turnquist 17.387 $389 2 Whizen Whimpy |zzy Guy 16.416 $83
Cherish Larrabee 17.388 $330 2 Peach Sophia Hillman 16.416 $83
Annaliese Favorite 17.415 $253 3D 1 IwrSmokin Freckles Skylar Swanson 16.955 $110
Ashley Hewitt 17.426 $194 2 HrTaris Lil Pep Lana Houck 17.140 $66
Mia Desy 17.463 $136 3 Showin Off In The Knud Adeline Nevala 17.163 $44
Samantha Hancock 17.487 $97 4D 1 Triple S Shota Gin Aubrey Stoskopf 17.402 $83
Maria Lallier 17.489 $78 2 Prince Riley Wudtke 17.751 $50
3 Nova Malisa Scherber 17.789 $33
Skylar Eisinger 15.319 $1,407  Sunday Youth
Lana Houck 15.518 $1,151 1D 1 MrDeedz Skylar Eisinger 15.319 $193
Sherry Huver 15.688 $852 2 Blazin Monkey Wrench Lana Houck 15.518 $116
Natalie Zuccone 15.693 $554 3 The Gat Cat Ava Seeger 15.764 §77
Ava Seeger 15.764 $298 2D 1 Moms Dual Pep Abigail Schwab 15.977 $165
Abigail Schwab 15.977 $877 2 (four Dark Flashen Jillian Zaun 16.080 $99
Jessica Borntrager 15.988 $731 3 Showin Off InThe Knud Adeline Nevala 16.150 $66
Sylvia Mccann 15.995 $621 3D 1 Powder Ellie Bailey Desmarais 16.346 $110
Kasandra Martin 16.012 $475 2 (ookie Kelsey Wudtke 16.356 $66
Megan Keller 16.023 $365 3 Frenchmans Hotshot Carter Richter 16.363 $44
Natalie Moen 16.025 $256 4D 1 Nova Malisa Scherber 17.070 $83
Mia Desy 16.042 $183 2 Dancingright Brynn Strube-Otto 17.132 $50
Morgan Nelson 16.062 $146 3 Prince Riley Wudtke 17.185 $33
Vickie Simenson 16.341 $585
Kelsey Wudtke 16.356 $487
Shawn Varpness 16.363 $414  Triple Crown 100 - Roper Rally // Sept. 12-15, 2019, Belle Fourche, SD
Allison Rigenhagen 16.370 $317  Futurity
Megan Stegura 16.373 $244 1 Hopskip And Streak, Ashlyn Goven, Jessica Goven, $375, Frenchstreaktovegas/Jayme
Jana Peterson Groski 16.379 $170  Robison, $225, Jessica Goven, $150
Megan Keller 16.386 $122 2 (RBBit Britches, Cally Goyins, Calvin R Bohleen Cattle Co., $225, JL Sirocco/Jill Lane
Sheila Hendricks 16.387 $97  QH, $135, Calvin R Bohleen Cattle Co., $90
Larry Costello 16.826 $438 3 JM Smoothies Girl, Bridget Romey, $150, A Smooth Guy/Bill & Debbie Myers, $90,
Charity Seeger 16.838 $365  Bill & Debbie Myers, $60
Aubrey Stoskopf 16.851 $311  Saturday Open
Amy Dukatz 16.865 §237 1M Hecate, Shari Taggart, Triple U QH, $375, (M Nonstop Nitro/Crago Quarter Horses,
Breana Seifermann 16.874 $183  $225, Chuck Crago, $150
Kristen Meyer 16.876 $128 2 Famous Barbara Jean, Kimberly Bail, $225, Born Ta Be Famous/Luann Johnson, $135,
Ashlee Walters 16.881 $91  Victory Farms, $90
Joel Hillman 16.916 $73 3 0ne Smooth Savage, Shawna Letcher, $150, A Smooth Guy/Bill & Debbie Myers, $90,
Freda Johnson, $60
Lisa Bollin 15.925 5263 TC100- Linda Gail Benefit // Sept. 21, 2019, Gay, GA
Sherry Huver 15.979 $175 1 Docs Reckless, Carl Wise, $240, Docs Gettin Reckless/Johnny Kight, $99.75, Carl Wise,
Ashley Hendricks 16.437 §225  $59.25
Sheila Hendricks 16.446 $150 2 Perks N Firewater, Chloe Gray, $215, Tomahawk N Firewater/Chloe Gray, $88.50,
Lexie Bollin 17.343 $250  Andersons QH LLC, $52.50
Brynn Strube-Otto 17.597 $188 3 NNN Love A Sixum, Chloe Gray, Deanna Kelleher, $195, Deep Sixum/Triple N Ranch
$81, Jeanette Nelson, $50
4 Fergies Fling, Nicole Monroe, Mollie Akes, $138, A Streak Of Fling/Fulton Ranch,
Sylvia McCann 15.879 $193  $58.50, Thomas Sampson, $35.50
Abigail Schwab 16.109 $116  5Whiskey Serenade, Brittni Dees, $112, Mountain Whiskey/Kalie Smith, $47.25, Kalie
Lana Houck 16.269 §77  Smith, $27.75
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Cole and Sheza Smokey Lane Conquer Color Country Race

Color Country Futurity

Sept. 20-22, 2019, Panguitch, UT

Friday Open
1D 1 Two Rubles
2 Dunit In Smoke
3 DryRed Money
2D 1 Lucky Poco Pepto
2 Guys Drifting Pie
3 Makn Witch Money
3D 1 LjDashing Dune
2 H
3 Jds Cowgirl
4D 1 Ace
2 Quickcash
3 Memories On The Rocks

Saturday Open
1D 1 Bck Spider Monkey
2 Shes Packin Dynamite
3 Frenchmans Encore
4 Two Rubles
5 (Classy Andiknow It
2D 1 Cp Minny
2 Royal Dune Runner
3 ADash Of Colonel
4 Culture Roo Star
4 Road Trippin
3D 1 Shinen With Wiskey
2 Lucky Poco Pepto
3 Surfin To Gameday
4 )jDiamond Dash
5 Aint Seen EFly Yet
4D 1 Then Wheel Drag
2 Jam
3 Brown Easter Bunny
4 Lost An Found
5 GrGuns And Roses

Sunday Open
1D 1 Sheza Smokey Lane
2 Classy Andiknow It
3 (pMinny
4 Head Rush
5 Two Rubles
2D 1 Bck Spider Monkey
2 Ms Hickory Fairfax
3 Dunit In Smoke
3 Blue
5 Shes Packin Dynamite
3D 1 ShezFly N Fabulous
2 Lucky Poco Pepto
3 Cruizer
4 Mister Wood
5 Dragons Snappy Tunne
4D 1 Cruizer
2 Kody
3 RvrTwo Eyed Jacki
4 Kona
5 GrGuns And Roses

Friday Senior
1D 1 Jds Cowgirl
2D 1 Memories On The Rocks
3D 1 Sister Fame
Saturday Senior
1D 1 Frenchmans Encore
2 Sheza Smokey Lane
2D 1 Barnson Clipped

BARREL RACING REPORT

Darcee Shepard
(Candice Mecham
Adrionna Clift
Jamie Noyes
Jamie Noyes
Jamie Noyes
Jessica Miller
Kazlee Barnson
Shawn Hubbard
Amy Lee Snobrich
Britany Davis
Sheri Reel

Kallie Wright
Margaret Jones
Teresa Bowen
Darcee Shepard
Margaret Jones
Tilly Jenski
Jessica Miller
Holly Gardner
Terra Barnes
Margaret Jones
Jessie Kesler
Jamie Noyes
Jessie Kesler
Delainya Veater
Michelle Myers
Janie Johnson
Shannon Brach
Sue Brown
Patty Gurule
Jamey Harman

Courtney Cole
Margaret Jones
Tilly Jenski
Darcee Shepard
Darcee Shepard
Kallie Wright
Terra Barnes
(Candice Mecham
Jessica Miller
Margaret Jones
Krystyn Stevens
Jamie Noyes
Shannon Yarbrough
Krystyn Stevens
Tilly Jenski
Shantel Curtis
Tiffany Peterson
Traci Vonkaenel
Shawn Hubbard
Jamey Harman

Shawn Hubbard
Sheri Reel
Toni Williams

Teresa Bowen
Courtney Cole
Vicki Keeney

15.502
15.503
15.899
16.052
16.199
16.203
16.529
16.559
16.601
17.509
17.61

17.615

15321
15.455
15.555
15.569
15.572
15.831
15.842
15.849
15.883
15.883
16.337
16.365
16.367
16.399
16.403
17.347
17.408
17.41

17.454
17.497

15.052
15.276
15.383
15.521
15.534
15.641
15.665
15.673
15.673
15.688
16.078
16.11

16.141
16.18

16.204
17.076
17.135
17.165
17.191
17.209

16.601
17.615
19.236

15.555
15.753
16.611

$183
$140
$102
$154
$118
$86
$131
$101
$73
$103
$79
$57

$571
$467
$346
$225
$121
$482
$394
$292
$146
$146
$411
$336
$249
$162

$87
$321
$263
$195
$127

$68

$531
$435
$322
$209
$113
$448
$367
$224
$224

$95
$382
$312
$231
$150

$81
$299
$245
$181
$118

$63

$51
$38
$27

$119
$79
$89

2 Famous Silk Boxers
3D 1 Memories On The Rocks
2 RurTwo Eyed Jacki
Sunday Senior
1D 1 Sheza Smokey Lane
2 Lillexi
2D 1 Cruizer
2 Jds Cowgirl
3D 1 Cruizer
2 RvrTwo Eyed Jacki

Friday Youth
1D 1 No No Chikini
2D 1 Nickering For Cash
3D 1 Blue Eyed Daisy
Saturday Youth
1D 1 Wildfire

2 Wink With Ease
2D 1 Pcr Pink Cadillac

2 Cowboy
3D 1 Horse

2 Blue Eyed Daisy
Sunday Youth
1D 1 Wildfire

2 H
2D 1 Blaze

2 GrGuns And Roses
3D 1 Max

2 Stella

Friday Adult

1D 1 Lucky Poco Pepto
3D 1 Zans One Fine Day
Saturday Adult

1D 1 Classy Andiknow It
2D 1 Blazin Hick

3D 1 First Down Colours
Sunday Adult

1D 1 Classy Andiknow It
2D 1 Delta Day

3D 1 Horse

Friday Derby
1 LjDashing Dune
Saturday Derby
1 Two Rubles
2 (lassy Andiknow It
3 Sheza Smokey Lane
Sunday Derby
1 Sheza Smokey Lane
2 (lassy Andiknow It
3 (pMinny

Saturday Futurity
1D 1 Bck Spider Monkey
2 Shes Packin Dynamite
3 Shez Fly N Fabulous
2D 1 Surfin To Gameday
2 Aint Seen EFly Yet
3 Silver N Dough
Sunday Futurity
1D 1 Bck Spider Monkey
2 Shes Packin Dynamite
3 Duebloon
2D 1 San Peppys Roan
2 FreeTo Be Sampson
3 Surfin To Gameday

October 1,2019

Annie Jensen
Sheri Reel
Traci Vonkaenel

Courtney Cole

Nikki Baldauf
Shannon Yarbrough
Shawn Hubbard
Shantel Curtis

Traci Vonkaenel

Brinlyn Kennedy
Brinlyn Kennedy
Tegan Richardson

Maddie Grover
Hailey Humphrey
Jayda Torgerson
Skylee Millett
Holly Nowers
Tegan Richardson

Maddie Grover
Jacob Millett
Jalee Barnson
Jamey Harman
TjTebbs
Tiffany Oldham

Jamie Noyes
Sarah Blood

Margaret Jones
Jessica Young
Jessica Latham

Margaret Jones
Mary Bundy
Holly Nowers

Jessica Miller

Darcee Shepard
Margaret Jones
Courtney Cole

Courtney Cole
Margaret Jones
Tilly Jenski

Kallie Wright
Margaret Jones
Krystyn Stevens
Jessie Kesler
Michelle Myers
Darcee Shepard

Kallie Wright
Margaret Jones
Hailey Humphrey
Katie Larsen
Kenzie Topham
Jessie Kesler

16.629
17.758
17.821

15.052
16.008
16.141
16.231
17.076
17.165

16.188
17.358
18.594

15.616
16.117
16.645
16.697
18.838
19.109

15.757
15.946
17.004
17.209
18.064
18.095

16.052
21.052

15.572
16.737
18.141

15.276
16.378
17.446

16.529

15.569
15.572
15.753

15.052
15.276
15.383

15321
15.455
16.141
16.367
16.403
16.556

15.641
15.688
15.966
16.744
16.997
17.001

$59
$62
$4

$114
$76
$86
$57
$60
$40

$42
$31
$22

$83
$55
$62
$42
$43
$29

$74
$49
$55
$37
$39
$26

$32
$21

$85
$64
544

$100
§75
$52

$32

$74
$57
$4

$74
$57
$4

$214
$164
$120
$143
$110

$80

$214
$164
$120
$143
$110

$80
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by Sherry Morrison

Headin’ For Home ..o

o you ever consider what the ‘abundant life’ means to your Jesus came to give us life MORE ABUNDANTLY. So if we’re
D I’'m thinking it’s probably different for each one of us. Just  lacking anything today, Jesus came so we could turn that around.
like we are all made in God’s image, we’re all humans, there  Pray and ask Him to show you more of His provision this week! It’s
is NOT ONE person alike. one of the reason He came! And I’'m personally so thankful He did!
So it would stand to reason that what abundance means to me,

wouldn’t even be a blip on your radar. But when Jesus told us in ike and Sherry Morrison pastor “Church at the
John 10:10, “The thief does not come except to steal, and to kill, Barn” in Gillette, WY. They also travel to other areas
ministering at barrel races, ranches, rodeos, churches

and to destroy.
and home Bible studies. Check out our schedule online. You

I (Jesus) have come that they may have life, and that they may
have it MORE ABUNDANTLY”, we should give it some heed. can also download all Bible studies by visiting our website:
m-m-m.org or contact us at: PO Box 2439, Gillette, WY 82717,

There are so many promises in the Bible for us. We just don’t see
307/685-2272.

WE INVITE YOU T0 JOIN OUR
FACEBOOK LIVE STREAMED BIBLE STUDY!

TUESDAYS @ 7:20 Pu

Triple M-Mike
Morrison Ministries

BARREL RACING Report Schedule

Send Us YOUR Events - barrelracingreport@gmail.com

9/30-10/5 Epic Rodeo Experience Stephenville, TX Saddle Up For Christ 918.671.2835
10/4-10/5 Victory Farms Fall Consignment Sale Ada, OK Victory Farms gbtsc@yahoo.com
10/5 Parker County Arena-Clark Real Estate Weatherford, TX PCA 817.565.0129
10/9-10/12 The Pink Buckle Barrel Race Guthrie, 0K Pink Buckle 801.369.7321
10/10-10/13 (BHI Futurity Ponoka, AB Kelly Danard 780.963.0987
10/11 Pink Buckle Horse Sale Guthrie, 0K Pink Buckle 801.369.7321
10/11-10/13 Lucky Dog Productions Texarkana, AR Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
10/11-10/13 Western States Futurity Ogden, UT Cody Hyde 208.681.1043
10/12-10/13 (TBRA Finals Llano, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
10/13 $2K addedCowtown Colisuem WWP Ft. Worth, TX Tammy Kidd 817.343.4361
10/17-10/18 (entral Texas Classic Hamilton, TX Se'Vette Early 254.223.1220
10/17-10/19 Western States Futurity & Slot Race Ogden, UT Trudy Austin 208.251.0435
10/18-10/19 Ethel Whitcher Memorial Rapid City, SD Jim Tiltrum 605.209.8064
10/18-10/20 Going Big Time Futurity Lewishurg, OH Kegan Cordes 937.248.7525
10/18-10/20 MT Barrel Daze Silesia, MT Lana Tibbetts 406.951.2394
10/19 Parker County Arena-ESMS Weatherford, TX PCA 817.565.0129
10/25-10/27 4th Annual Triangle Sale Barrel Classic Shawnee, OK Triangle Sales 405.275.2196
10/25-10/27 SD Heartland Futurity, Derby & Maturity Huron, SD Della Amdahl 605.350.0955
10/25-10/27 Spooktacular Barrel Race Marshall, TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583
10/26-10/27 Headless Horseman Barrel Race Bowman, ND Ali Miller 605.210.0379
10/27-11/2 NBHA World Championships Perry, GA NBHA NBHA.com
nn $30K added Superior Equine Barrel Race Hamilton, TX Superior Equine 228.223.1682
111173 Texas Fall Barrel Classic Bryan, TX Wrapn3 406.230.7167
11-11/2 Fall Frenzy Barrel Race Homedale, ID Abby Sutfin 541.231.0917
11/2-1/3 Triangle Cross Winter Series #1 McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.7829
11/9 Parker County Arena-Ultra Cruz Weatherford, TX PCA 817.565.0129
11/14-11/17 Elte Barrelnanza Waco, TX Elite Barrel Racing 877.933.3277
11/16-11/17 McGregor Lions Club Barrels & BBQ Belton, TX Twisted Sisters Productions 979.220.6804
11/18-11/23 BFA World Championships Guthrie, 0K Cindy Arnold 918.773.5246
/2 BFA World Select Sale Guthrie, 0K Gary Lohman 405.226.0630
11/28-12/1 Fiddlers Turkey Run Jacksonville, FL Sabra 0'Quinn 352.572.7575
11/29-121 Race Of Champions & Christmas Cash Amarillo, TX (BT Barrel Racing 806.488.2144
11/30 Parker County Arena-Cube It! Weatherford, TX PCA 817.565.0129
12/5-12/8 Lucky Dog Productions Memphis, TN Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
12/10-12/15 OKC Futurity Oklahoma City, OK BBR 405.230.7167
12/21 Parker County Arena Finals-Mighty Corona Weatherford, TX PCA 817.565.0129
12/26-12/28 Southern Rebel Futurity North Augusta, SC (D Giacobone 803.507.6363
12/7-12/8 Triangle Cross Winter Series #2 McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.7829
1/3-1/4 2020 New Year Celebration Marshall, TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583
1/M-1/12 Triangle Cross Winter Series #3 McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.7829
2/8-2/9 Triangle Cross Winter Series #4 McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.7829
3/7-3/8 Triangle Cross Winter Series #5 McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.7829
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